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On behalf of Limerick Masters Swimming Club, | am delighted to welcome you all to the 8th Irish Open
Long Course Masters Championships. The 2017 gala is the 15™ Limerick Masters Gala to be held in the UL
Arena 50m swimming pool.

This year’s event will see 393 competitors participate in 1,425 dips with 65 clubs represented. We would
like to put out a special welcome to our new and returning overseas visitors from Germany, Greece, Italy &
the UK.

As in previous years there are a number of trophies to be awarded: The Kearney Perpetual Cup for the
1,500m freestyle; The Limerick Masters SC Perpetual Cup for the 50m freestyle and The Neylon Perpetual
Trophy for the 50m Breaststroke. All three trophies will be presented to the swimmer who is nearest to the
world record in their respective age group. The perpetual trophy, donated by the Limerick European City of
Sport will be presented to the best visiting club participating in the Championships.

This year is a very special year for Limerick Masters Swimming Club as we are celebrating our 30" Birthday.
We would like to invite you to join us at our After Gala Birthday Party which is taking place at the
Castletroy Park Hotel from 7.30pm. We will have a 3 course dinner, gala prize-giving, spot prizes galore and
be sure to have your dancing shoes at the ready for the late night DJ. We do hope that your will be able to
join us and share in the memories of the past 30 years of Masters Swimming in Limerick. The hotel is right
beside the University of Limerick so you won’t have far to travel after the pool.

In addition to the Masters Gala, Limerick Masters Swimming Club host the Thomond Swim every year on
the River Shannon. The open water swim will take place this year on Saturday gt July. For those of you
who enjoy open water events this is a date to be kept in your diary. Information is available on the Limerick
Masters Website.

| would like to thank all our members who worked so hard to organise this event and to ensure its success
on the day, to Swim Ireland and to UL Arena for their support and a special word of thanks to Limerick
Swimming Club for arranging the timekeepers, officials and personnel to manage the event. Without all of
the help and support from so many people it would not be possible to run an event of this nature.

Enjoy the swimming, enjoy the day and most importantly enjoy your visit to Limerick.
Andrea Newport

Chairperson

Limerick Masters Swimming Club




Limerick Masters Swimming (lub

Irish Open Long Course Masters Gala Dinner, Prize
Giving and Limerick Masters 30 years anniversary

Castletroy Park Hotel

7.30pm for dinner at 8.00pm on Saturday March q",
€20 per person

Prize giving to follow immediately after dinner

Tickets may be purchased at registration desk at
reception

See map below for directions from UL Arena




King John’s
Castle

FOR OVER 800 YEARS

Experience Limerick’s history as
you have never done before...

Discover the Castle’s remarkable archaeo|ogy and 21st
century techno|ogy to he|p you discover Limerick and

King John’s Castle.

VISIT TODAY

shannonheritage.com shannon HERITAG?
To book call - 061360788




GALA OFFICIALS 2017

Referee Mary Phelan
Starter Tom Fouhy

Ares Timing Don Phelan
Meet Manager Colin McNamara

Technical Queries & Relay | Mairead Coughlan, Andrea Newport,
Co-ordinator

PA System Limerick Masters

Stroke Judges Roisin McGeever/Mary Blewitt
Director of Timekeepers Limerick Swimming Club
Timekeepers Limerick Swimming Club Parents

Medal Table Co-ordinators | Limerick Masters SC

PBRecruitment Ltd — Excellence in IT Recruitment.

Welcome to our Irish Open Long Course Championships, and best of luck to all the
swimmers in this year’s gala - we hope you get a PB in your chosen events!

Speaking of PBs, PBRecruitment is a specialist IT recruitment firm, based here in Limerick.
If you are an IT professional looking for your next career move, or if you are looking to hire
IT professionals, get in touch with me, | can promise you that you will be impressed with our
performance!

To find out more, check out our website, www.pbrec.ie

PBRecruitment Ltd - the trusted name in IT Recruitment for over 20 years.
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Swim Ireland Masters
Committee Members 2016/17

Connacht Andrea Kean
Kevin Conneely
Leinster Charlotte Reid
Declan Harte
Munster Harry Harbison
Orla Houlihan
Ulster Ciaran O’Flaherty
Peter O’Hara
Web Site http://www.irishmastersswimming.ie
Email irishmastersnews@gmail.com

Are you getting occasional emails from Irish Masters News? If not
and would like to be put on the mailing list please send an email

requesting that your address to be added.

Upcoming events

Masters Relay Gala — LC 8™ April
NAC
. nd .
Kingdom Masters SC 22Tra|Aeper|I timoconnell03@eircom.net
Ulster Masters - SC 14™ May .y
Newry www.swimulster.net

16" -18" June
GB Masters LC Aberdeen
FINA Masters Swimming 10" - 12™ August
(Ligamps 1 Lﬁ??ezgt\ﬁvzzeéts ¢ www.fina-budapest2017.com/masters
Budapest (swimming)
Dublin Sprint SC 24™ Sept info@ceall.com
Celtic Irish Open Masters 11™ Nov " |
sc NAC celticopenmasters@gmail.com
Mallow Masters SC 2" Dec mallowmasters@gmail.com
LEN Masters Swimming 3" - 8" Sept 2018
Camps LC Kranj, Solvenia

Limerick Masters Irish

nd ~rd
Open LC 2018 2"°-3'" March 2018



http://www.irishmastersswimming.ie/
mailto:irishmastersnews@gmail.com
http://www.swimulster.net/
mailto:mallowmasters@gmail.com

Nolan’s Butchers of Corbally wish Limerick Masters every
success with the Irish Open Lang Course Gala

1 Ol‘l f.Jk MUNSTER ASSOCIATION
| (¥ OF REFEREES IRFU

YOUR PROVINCE NEEDS
REFEREES!

CONTACT
Peter Fitzgibbon | Referee Development Manager
peter.fitzgibbon@irfu.ie

or log onto
www.mar.ie




MURGAIR
_SWIMMING

TEACHING & COACHING

At Mulcair Swimming we provide swim teaching & coaching for children aged 5 and over. We believe
that learning to swim is a skill for life. Swimming is something to be enjoyed - so we teach and coach
children in a fun, positive & supportive environment.

Mary, Sheila and Anne Mulcair would like to wish all swimmers the very best of luck at the Limerick
Masters Irish Long Course Championships 2017.

CONTACT US

Mulcair Swimming

Mary: +353 83 3089302

Sheila: +353 87 8222676

email: info@mulcairswimming.ie www.mulcairswimming.ie

Experts in 2D & 3D Design & BIM for
Manufacturing, Building & Engineering

Call us Limerick/Dublin: 061 498900/01 5241715 or email sales@procad.ie

AUTODESK
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Irish Open Long Course Masters Championships - 03/03/2017 to 04/03/2017

Team List
1 ALS Aer Lingus SC 61 WARR Warrington Masters
2 ASD Asd Rari Nantes Valsugana Ital 62 WESTW Westwood SC
3 ASGD Asgard 63 WXOPE Wexford Masters Open Water SC
4 ASK Askeaton SC
5 ATLM Atlantic Masters
6 BALLI Ballina SC
7 BGR Bangor SC
8 BLFT Belfast Masters Swim Team
9 CARL Carlton Forum Swimming Club
10 DERRY City of Derry
11 CLM Claremoris SC
12 CLON Clonakilty Penquins
13 CLML Clonmel SC
14 COMAN Comans SC Roscommon
15 COR Cork Masters SC
16 CTRIC Cork Tri Club
17 DEELM Deel Masters
18 DUBSC Dublin SC
19 DUNG Dungannon
20 EBSC Eastern Bay SC
21 ENNIS Ennis Masters
22 GLB Glenalbyn SC
23 GMST Grand Masters Swim Team
24 HM Half Moon SC
25 ILDSA Tldsa
26 KELLS Kells SC
27 KMSC Kilkenny Masters Swimming Club
28 KILL Killarney
29 KIDOM Kingdom Masters
30 LMSC Limerick Masters SC
31 LFD Longford SC
32 MALM Mallow Masters
33 MARLI Marlins SC
34 MULJ Mullingar Jets
35 NAC Nac Masters
36 NENA Nenagh Masters
37 NEND Nendre, Ltu
38 NDSC North Dublin SC
39 OLYM Olympiacos Sfp
40 OTTER Otter SC
41 PHX Phoenix SC
42 POOLE Poole Swimming Club
43 POTTE Potters Bar SC
44 REN96 Ren96 Swimming Club
45 SANDI Sandycove Island SC
46 SANDY Sandycove SC
47 SEAG Seagulls Swimming Club
48 SHNM Shannon Masters Swimming Club
49 SBSC Sleive Beigh SC
50 STALB St Albans Masters SC
51 SWSC Sundays Well SC
52 SVLAN SV Langenfeld
53 SWWES Swim West Masters
54 TALM Tallaght Masters SC
55 THUR Thurles Masters
56 TRALE Tralee Bay SC
57 TRIN Trojan SC
58 TUAM Tuam SC
59 UNAT Unattached
60 VFRS Vfr Simmern
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Irish Open Long Course Masters Championships - 03/03/2017 to 04/03/2017

Session Report

Session: 1 Session 1
Day of Meet: 1 Starts at 07:00 PM Heat Interval: 45 Seconds / Back +15 Seconds

Round Event Starts at
Finals 1 Mixed 1500 Freestyle 07:00 PM
Swimmers Counts for Warm-ups: 58
Finish Time 09:54 PM

Session: 2 Session 2
Day of Meet: 2 Starts at 08:45 AM Heat Interval: 45 Seconds / Back +15 Seconds

Round Event Starts at
Finals 2 Mixed 400 Freestyle 08:45 AM
Finals 3 Mixed 50 Backstroke 10:05 AM
Finals 4 Mixed 200 IM 10:22 AM
Finals 5 Mixed 50 Butterfly 10:47 AM
Finals 6 Mixed 200 Freestyle 11:01 AM
Finals 7 Mixed 100 Breaststroke 12:02 PM
Finals 8 Mixed 100 Butterfly 12:26 PM
Finals 9 Men 400 Medley Relay 12:36 PM
Finals 10 Women 400 Medley Relay 12:42 PM
Finals 11 Mixed 400 Medley Relay 12:49 PM
Finals 12 Mixed 800 Freestyle 12:56 PM

Swimmers Counts for Warm-ups: 323

Finish Time 02:19 PM

Session: 3 Session 3
Day of Meet: 2 Starts at 02:30 PM Heat Interval: 45 Seconds / Back +15 Seconds

Round Event Starts at
Finals 13 Mixed 100 Freestyle 02:30 PM
Finals 14 Mixed 200 Backstroke 03:18 PM
Finals 15 Mixed 50 Breaststroke 03:43 PM
Finals 16 Mixed 200 Butterfly 03:59 PM
Finals 17 Mixed 100 Backstroke 04:09 PM
Finals 18 Mixed 200 Breaststroke 04:28 PM
Finals 19 Mixed 50 Freestyle 05:01 PM
Finals 20 Men 400 Freestyle Relay 05:30 PM
Finals 21 Women 400 Freestyle Relay 05:43 PM
Finals 22 Mixed 400 Freestyle Relay 05:51 PM

Swimmers Counts for Warm-ups: 330
Finish Time 05:56 PM



£ 39225'°§Thomond Swim 2017

LIMERICK\’(

swimming club

Saturday 8™ July

Start Time 18.15
Distance 1800m — Handicapped Start
Qualifier for Harbour & Liffey Swims

See www.limerickmasters.com for details
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UNIT 3, WESTLINK BUSINESS PARK

CLONDRINAGH, LIMERICK
| SIMI_

[J www.jvcmotors.ie
PRICE LIST:
e Interim service :€75.00
o Full service : €95.00
o Tyres from €50.00
/Dlagnostlc check €35 0[0

AA

Pey 061 452050

MOTORS

We offer a drop and
collect service...

We have a fully stocked
parts department

We have a four poster lift
to cater for large vans

We have onsite finance
options for Car Sales
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MORIARTY

CIVIL ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS

WIND FARM SPECIALISTS

Proud to be trusted as
Leaders in the Wind Industry
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Tel: +353 66 7121468 | Email: info@moriarty.ie
www.moriarty.ic HIHHNEEEN
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Engineering and Environmental Consultants

LEBRA"

Loughmore Centre, Raheen Business Park, Limerick
Telephone: 061 480164 Email: limerick@mwp.ie

r Training Academy
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e Civil ¢ Environmental

e Structural ¢ Harbour and Coastal

¢ Mechanical e Water Services

¢ Electrical ¢ Health & Safety - PSDP
* Renewable Energy ¢ Project Management

¢ Wind Farms e Temporary Works

¢ Traffic and Transportation e Sustainability / BREEAM

Limerick | Cork I Tralee I London




Limerick Masters SC

Irish Open Long Course Masters Championships - 03/03/2017 to 04/03/2017
Meet Program - Session 1

Event 1 Mixed 1500 LC Meter Freestyle

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1o0f 6 Finals

2 Myers, Kevin M64 MALM 40:00.00

3 Kelly, Ruth W42 NAC 35:00.00

4 Dillon, Brian M48 LMSC 32:00.00

5 Hughes, Anthony M62 MULJ 30:09.00

6 O'Dwyer, Claire W76 ALS 32:00.00

7  Mulcahy, Maeve W53 MALM 33:24.00

8  Buggy, Anthony M55 NAC 35:00.00

9 Donnellan, Julie w61 TUAM NT
Heat 2 of 6 Finals

1 Foster, Elaine W41 NAC 30:00.00

2 DiBiagio, Ruggero M57 ALS 30:00.00

3 O'Hanrahan, Diarmuid M50 LMSC 30:00.00

4 Adair, Gordon M51 SANDI 29:00.00

5 Horan, Paul M45 Shannon Masters 28:30.00

6  O'Donnell, Thomas M63 LMSC 29:00.00

7  Takar, Eszter W44 VFRS 29:25.00

8 O'Gorman, Chris M53 LMSC 30:00.00

9  Garrett, John M62 LMSC 30:00.00

10 Keane, Marie W59 COMAN 30:00.00
Heat 3 of 6 Finals

1 Dennehy, Kevin M46 LMSC 28:00.00

2 Ryan, Maria W45 LMSC 27:45.00

3 Walsh, Peter M39 SANDI 27:00.00

4 Callanan, Maeve W57 LMSC 26:20.00

5 Muldowney, Catherine W40 MULJ 25:57.00

6 Buggy, Gerard Mo60 TALM 26:15.00

7 Hoade, Eugene M47 TUAM 26:30.00

8 Jenkinson, Hilary W49 ASGD 27:00.00

9  Merritt, Denis M50 MALM 27:55.00

10 Vooght, Sarah W51 POTTE 28:00.00
Heat 4 of 6 Finals

1 McGuinness, Arlene W40 COMAN 25:30.00

2 Ryan, Una Ann W34 DUBSC 24:06.00

3 Nolan, Mark M37 CTRIC 24:00.00

4 O'Hanlon, John M58 ALS 23:59.00

5 Manning, Paul M39 ILDSA 23:00.00

6 Locteau, Sebastien M40 ATLM 23:30.00

7 Healy, Adrian M40 MALM 23:59.00

8  Swift, Brian M48 LMSC 24:00.00

9 Swan, Jenny W43 EBSC 25:00.00

10 McCarthy, Nell W62 CLML 25:45.00
Heat 5of 6 Finals

1 O'Brien, Brendan M35 SANDI 23:00.00

2 Cooper, Neil M57 BGR 22:30.00

3 O'Brien, Alan M32 Shannon Masters 22:30.00

4 Mahon, Declan M45 ATLM 22:00.00

5 O'Connell, Rory M52 TUAM 21:55.00

6 Mahoney, Trevor M38 CTRIC 22:00.00

7  Ryan, John M49 LMSC 22:30.00

8  Quinn, Adrian M41 CTRIC 22:30.00

9 Wpynne, Paul M58 HM 22:59.00

10 Joyce, Paul M47 ASGD 23:00.00

Heat 6 of 6 Finals

1 Lynn, Stephen
Duffy, Caroline
Cashell, Carol
Dunne, Mark
Wolfe, Amy
Fernandez, Dario
Freeman, Boyd
Wiedmer, Sabrina
Stewart, Peter
O'Connor, Jackie

O 0 9 AN AW

—
(=]

M40
W34
W39
M34
W36
M42
M55
W29
M55
W35

ENNIS
MULJ
SANDI
DUBSC
SANDI
ALS
ALS
EBSC
BLFT
NAC

HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 6.0 - Page 1

21:30.00
21:18.00
20:40.00
20:00.00
20:00.00
20:00.00
20:30.00
21:00.00
21:30.00
21:50.00



Limerick Masters SC

Event 2 Mixed 400 LC Meter Freestyle

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1o0f10 Finals

1 Fox, Enda M46 SWWES NT

2 Donnellan, Julie W61 TUAM NT

3 Higgins, John Joe M69 TUAM 11:00.00

4 O'Leary, Helen W63 NAC 9:45.32

5 Kean, Patricia w55 CLM 9:10.00

6  Sheehy, Anthony M76 ASK 9:10.00

7  Curran, Noel M29 TUAM 10:39.00

8 Cross, Deirdre W72 LMSC NT

9 Coleman, Jean W52 TUAM NT

10 Gunning, Helen W46 SWWES NT
Heat 2 of 10 Finals

1 Craddock, John M61 CLM 8:37.00

2 Carr, Michael M42 ALS 8:20.00

3 McDonnell, Marcella w50 CLM 8:10.00

4  Cosgrove, Brenda W62 LMSC 8:00.00

5 O'Boyle, Eileen W50 LMSC 8:00.00

6 Cosgrave, Liz W59 TRIN 8:00.00

7 Desmond, Andrew M52 TRIN 8:05.00

8 Gilmore, Anne Marie w40 CLM 8:15.00

9 Dunne, Maeve W64 DUBSC 8:22.00

10 Ryan, Brenda W74 COR 8:41.00
Heat 3 of 10 Finals

1 Brady, Stephen MS53 TUAM 8:00.00

2 Antweiler, Kathrin W40 TUAM 8:00.00

3 Culleton, Ciara W32 Shannon Masters 8:00.00

4 Keane, Eugene M66 LMSC 7:45.00

5 Hoade, Eugene M47 TUAM 7:30.00

6  O'Connor, Ciaran M50 COR 7:40.00

7 Keville, Shane M40 TUAM 7:46.38

8  Garrett, John M62 LMSC 8:00.00

9  Murphy, Kevin M53 COR 8:00.00

10  Scarry, Tim M40 TUAM 8:00.00
Heat 4 of 10 Finals

1 McCarthy, Joe M47 DEELM 7:20.00

2 Conway, Catherine W36 CLM 7:10.00

3 Uokiene, Lina W41 PHX 7:00.00

4  Harbison, Harry M60 LMSC 7:00.00

5 Faul, Deirdre W50 OTTER 6:59.15

6 Laffan, Eimear W41 Shannon Masters 7:00.00

7 Browne, Rosemarie W47 TRALE 7:00.00

8  Phelan, Grainne W26 LMSC 7:00.00

9  O'Donnell, Thomas M63 LMSC 7:15.00

10 Callanan, Emma W42 TUAM 7:29.00

Heat
1

O 0 9 AN AW

—
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Heat
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Heat

O 00 N N L AW N~

—
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Heat
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50f10 Finals
Rudzitis, Olgerts
McCarthy, Nell
Cashman, Mairead
Adams, Pauline
Hardy, Alan

Goor, Fiona
Cronin, Eleanor
Mulcair, Mary
Halligan, Gerry
O'Neill, Brendan
6 of 10 Finals
Warriner, Elaine
Scanlon, Meabh
Mulcahy, Ide
King, Nigel
Powell, Andrew
Farrell, Carissa
Callanan, Paul
Escuder, Francisco
Bramley, Mary
Gormley, Eugene
7 of 10 Finals
Mulcair, Sheila
O'Donohue, Erin
Ferland, Martin
Healy, Brenda
Desmond, Brian
O'Hanlon, John
Downes, Catherine
Cosgrove, Aoife
Mariga, Aine
Scanlon, Greg

8 of 10 Finals
Tobiasz, Marcin
Williams, Alexander
O'Sullivan, Declan
Doberschuetz, Martha
Stewart, Peter
O'Brien, Alan
O'Sullivan, Niall
Pagiavlas, Isidoros
O'Connor, Jackie
Tiernan, Deirdre

9 of 10 Finals
Phelan, Paschal
Quinn, Adrian
Morris, Dymphna
Costigan, Catherine
Cussen, Robert
O'Flaherty, Ciaran
Davis, Michael
Healy, Patrick
O'Connell, Rory
Cooper, Neil

MS53
w62
W53
W49
M48
w42
W39
w47
M61
Mo64

w45
W29
w43
M48
M46
W48
M36
M42
W53
M50

w44
W38
M45
W36
M55
M58
w44
w44
W29
M61

M40
M35
M57
W34
M55
M32
M49
M40
W35
W29

M52
M41
W56
W26
M26
M35
M41
M56
M52
M57

KMSC
CLML
DUBSC
ASK
WESTW
ASGD
LMSC
LMSC
NAC
CTRIC

SEAG
LMSC
LMSC
POOLE
SWSC
ALS
SANDI
NAC
ILDSA
POTTE

LMSC

Shannon Masters
LMSC

MARLI

ATLM

ALS

TRIN

ENNIS

NAC

LMSC

SB SC

ASGD

ALS

KILL

BLFT

Shannon Masters
DUBSC

OLYM

NAC

ENNIS

ENNIS
CTRIC
ALS
COR
COR
DERRY
ENNIS
LMSC
TUAM
BGR

6:50.00
6:50.00
6:40.00
6:30.00
6:30.00
6:30.00
6:30.00
6:40.00
6:50.00
6:51.00

6:25.00
6:22.00
6:20.00
6:20.00
6:12.00
6:15.00
6:20.00
6:20.00
6:24.00
6:28.00

6:10.00
6:08.00
6:00.00
6:00.00
6:00.00
6:00.00
6:00.00
6:00.00
6:09.00
6:12.00

5:50.00
5:45.00
5:45.00
5:41.00
5:40.00
5:40.00
5:42.00
5:45.00
5:50.00
6:00.00

5:38.00
5:35.00
5:30.00
5:30.00
5:20.00
5:25.00
5:30.00
5:31.00
5:36.00
5:40.00



Limerick Masters SC

Heat 10 Finals (#2 Mixed 400 LC Meter Freestyle)

1 Quinn, Thomas M44 SWSC 5:17.00
2 Ryan, Maeve W32 SANDI 5:00.00
3 Mahon, Declan M45 ATLM 5:00.00
4 Matthews, Jonathan M38 REN96 4:54.00
5 Keogh, Aaron M36 KMSC 4:52.00
6 O'Dunlaing, Ceall M46 DUBSC 4:54.00
7 Cosgrave, Adrian M37 ENNIS 4:55.00
8 Maddock, John M33 NAC 5:00.00
9  Wiedmer, Sabrina W29 EBSC 5:07.00
10 Ryan, John M49 LMSC 5:20.00
Event 3 Mixed 50 LC Meter Backstroke
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 10f9 Finals
4 Fox, Enda M46 SWWES NT
5 McAvoy, Joe M68 SWSC NT
6 Daly, Colm M65 COMAN NT
Heat 2 of 9 Finals
1  Gilmore, Anne Marie w40 CLM 1:30.00
2 McDonnell, Marcella W50 CLM 1:20.00
3 Conway, Catherine W36 CLM 1:15.00
4 Sheehy, Anthony M76 ASK 1:10.00
5 O'Shea, Colm M72 LMSC 1:10.00
6  Donnellan, Julie W61 TUAM 1:10.00
7  Brennan, Kay w6l CLM 1:10.00
8  Walshe, Aidan M66 Unattached 1:15.96
9 O'Malley, Eileen W41 CLM 1:20.00
Heat 3 of 9 Finals
1 Dilleen, Monica W39 ENNIS 1:10.00
2 Brennan, Aiden j M47 KMSC 1:09.00
3 Cashman, Mairead W53 DUBSC 1:05.00
4 Nunan, Tony M60 ASK 1:04.00
5 Callanan, Emma W42 TUAM 1:00.00
6  Fitzpatrick, Mary W65 ALS 1:00.09
7  Craddock, John M61 CLM 1:04.00
8 Skehan, Martina W33 THUR 1:07.51
9 O'Donnell, Thomas M63 LMSC 1:10.00
10  Breathnach, Brenda W45 ENNIS 1:10.00
Heat 4 of9 Finals
1 Hardy, Cyril M80 WESTW 56.00
2 Adams, Pauline W49 ASK 55.00
3 Kelly, Ruth W42 NAC 54.00
4  Kean, Patricia W55 CLM 51.77
5 Armelao, Danicle M49 ASD 50.00
6 Ryan, Mary W49 LMSC 50.00
7 Ryan, Brenda W74 COR 52.01
8 Cooney, Brendan M68 COMAN 55.00
9 McNamara, Gail W42 LMSC 55.00
10 O'Donnell, Patrick M36 LMSC 59.00

Heat
1

O 0 9 AN AW

—
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Heat
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Heat
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—
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Heat
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Heat
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—
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50f9 Finals
Cronin, Eleanor
Gallo, Sally
O'Hanlon, John
Aiken, James
Phelan, Grainne
Higgins, Terry
Harris, Danielle
Flynn, Paul
Claftey, Gerry
Coleman, David
6 of 9 Finals
Cronin, Jackie
Teahan, Nicola
Powell, Margot
Kelliher, Shane
Higgins, Eugene
McGuinness, Arlene
Harper, Charles
Scanlon, Greg
Phillips, Jeff
Tynan, Sheela

7 of 9 Finals
Cummins, Anne
Brennan, Caroline
Fontana, Anna
Hardy, Tony
Meade, Jack
O'Brien, Roisin
Murray, Brian
Healy, Brenda
Nic Aoidh, Emer
Heaton, Angela
8 of 9 Finals
Stitt, Jim
Desmond, Andrew
Cosgrave, Liz
Herlihy, Paul
Reid, Charlotte
Debtuch, Daniel
Fallon, Sarah
Nolan, Kathryn
McGrath, Helena
Maddock, John

9 of 9 Finals
Crowe, Sebastien
Mabhon, Declan
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W39
w47
M58
M42
W26
M67
W25
M71
M58
M41

M57
W37
w47
M25
M45
W40
M5l
Mé6l
M72
W50

Ws3
W36
W38
M49
M69
W35
M63
W36
W3l
W34

Mo64
M52
W59
M36
W38
M43
W28
w27
w45
M33

M36
M45

Wysocka-khan, Agnieszka W32

Edwards, Simon
Foster, Eoin
Mongey, Vivian
Sexton, Aoife
Moran, Joseph
Anikina, Jelena
Ronan, Brian

M50
M38
M57
W30
M32
W50
M40

LMSC
POTTE
ALS
POTTE
LMSC
KIDOM
ALS
ALS
NAC

Shannon Masters

ENNIS
KILL
SWSC
LMSC
LMSC
COMAN
DUBSC
LMSC
ALS
TALM

ALS
GLB
ASD
ALS
NAC
KMSC
LMSC
MARLI
COR
SWSC

NAC
TRIN
TRIN
COR
ALS
NAC
NAC
KMSC
TRIN
NAC

Shannon Masters
ATLM

DUNG

CARL

ALS

ALS

MALM

BALLI

NEND

COR

50.00
50.00
50.00
46.56
46.00
46.20
48.30
50.00
50.00
50.00

45.00
44.00
44.00
42.07
42.00
42.00
43.00
44.00
45.00
45.00

41.14
41.00
40.00
40.00
39.00
40.00
40.00
41.00
41.00
42.00

39.00
38.23
38.00
37.00
36.00
37.00
37.30
38.00
39.00
39.00

35.00
35.00
34.60
33.00
30.70
32.98
34.00
35.00
35.00
36.00



Limerick Masters SC

Event 4 Mixed 200 LC Meter IM

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1o0f 6 Finals

4 Durkan, Wendy W41 TALM NT

5 Quinlan, Vera W46 SWWES NT

6  Gunning, Helen W46 SWWES NT
Heat 2 of 6 Finals

2 Cooney, Brendan M68 COMAN 5:00.00

3 Deignan, Suzanne W46 NAC 4:35.00

4 Deely, Liam M59 LFD 4:24.36

5 Lee, Brendan M47 TUAM 4:02.00

6 Kean, Patricia w55 CLM 4:05.00

7  Farrell, Edel W51 LMSC 4:30.00

8 Craddock, John M61 CLM 4:50.00

9 James, Andrew M54 SWWES NT
Heat 3 of 6 Finals

1 Cashman, Mairead W53 DUBSC 3:48.00

2 Khan, Edmeia W56 LMSC 3:40.41

3 Shanahan, Elif W52 LMSC 3:30.00

4 Harte, John M49 KMSC 3:20.00

5 Mongey, Raymond M51 ALS 3:20.00

6 McAvoy, Joe M68 SWSC 3:20.00

7 Uokiene, Lina W41 PHX 3:21.00

8 Keane, Marie W59 COMAN 3:35.00

9  McCarthy, Nell W62 CLML 3:45.00

10  Callanan, Emma W42 TUAM 3:58.00
Heat 4 of 6 Finals

1 Coleman, David M41 Shannon Masters 3:10.00

2 Harper, Charles M51 DUBSC 3:08.00

3 Desmond, Brian M55 ATLM 3:00.00

4 Boran, Brendan M57 ALS 3:00.00

5 Pagiavlas, Isidoros M40 OLYM 3:00.00

6  Wood, Trevor M52 ALS 3:00.00

7  Curran, Paul M30 EBSC 3:00.00

8  Genest, Robby M67 GLB 3:07.00

9  McGuinness, Arlene W40 COMAN 3:10.00

10  Swift, Brian M48 LMSC 3:15.00
Heat 5of 6 Finals

1 Mulcair, Anne W49 LMSC 3:00.00

2 Kroeger, Keith M49 ATLM 3:00.00

3 Ryan, Maeve W32 SANDI 2:55.00

4 Lee, Brian M36 NAC 2:50.00

5 Carribine, Jackie W38 WARR 2:49.40

6  McGrath, Helena W45 TRIN 2:50.00

7  Horgan, Domnick M22 KIDOM 2:50.60

8  Dulffy, Caroline W34 MULJ 2:59.00

9  Anderson, Ross M43 LMSC 3:00.00

10  Davis, Michael M41 ENNIS 3:00.00
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Heat 6 of 6 Finals
1 Figala, Joanna W39 NAC 2:41.00
2 Claffey, Louis M25 NAC 2:40.00
3 Conneely, Kevin M42 TUAM 2:38.00
4 Healy, Christine W24 KMSC 2:35.00
5 Ronan, Niall M39 COR 2:30.00
6 Joyce, Ronan M44 NAC 2:32.00
7 Keogh, Philip M35 TALM 2:37.00
8 Nagashiro, Andres M31 NAC 2:39.00
9 Finlay, Caitriona W19 ALS 2:40.00
10  Nolan, Kathryn W27 KMSC 2:44.00
Event 5 Mixed S0 LC Meter Butterfly
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 10f9 Finals
4  Fox, Enda M46 SWWES NT
5 Lee, Brendan M47 TUAM 1:10.00
6 Faul, Deirdre W50 OTTER NT
7  Aiken, James M42 POTTE NT
Heat 2 of 9 Finals
1 Skehan, Martina W33 THUR 1:02.62
2 Antweiler, Kathrin w40 TUAM 1:00.00
3 McGovern, Kathleen W52 KELLS 59.06
4 Callanan, Emma W42 TUAM 58.00
5 Craddock, John M61 CLM 52.00
6  Schleich, Otto M77 SVLAN 56.00
7  Barry, Miriam W65 LMSC 58.00
8 Donnellan, Julie W61 TUAM 1:00.00
9 Muldowney, Catherine W40 MULJ 1:00.00
10 O'Neill, Brendan M64 CTRIC 1:05.00
Heat 3 of 9 Finals
1 Hardy, Cyril M80 WESTW 52.00
2 Brennan, Caroline W36 GLB 50.00
3 Flynn, Paul M71 ALS 48.00
4 Durkan, Wendy W41 TALM 46.02
5 Rudzitis, Olgerts M53 KMSC 45.30
6 Reilly, Patricia W57 ALS 45.54
7 Lynch, Adam M50 PHX 47.00
8 Khan, Edmeia W56 LMSC 48.32
9 Newport, Andrea W44 LMSC 50.00
10  O'Leary, Sandra W58 NAC 52.00
Heat 4 of 9 Finals
1 Stokes Hurley, Sydney M21 KIDOM 42.00
2 Escuder, Francisco M42 NAC 40.00
3 Hardy, Tony M49 ALS 40.00
4  Cosgrove, Aoife W44 ENNIS 38.40
5 Murphy, Kevin M53 COR 38.00
6 Savage, Suzanne W44 POTTE 38.00
7  Knight, Rachel W50 CARL 39.00
8 Teahan, Nicola W37 KILL 40.00
9 Harper, Charles MS51 DUBSC 41.00
10 Powell, Margot W47 SWSC 44.00



Limerick Masters SC

Heat S Finals (#5 Mixed 50 LC Meter Butterfly)
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Harrison, Daniella
Stitt, Jim

Hann, Billy
Boran, Brendan
Ronan, Brian
McCarthy, Yvon
O'Connor, Jackie
Fontana, Anna
Cosgrave, Liz
Fallon, Sarah

6 of 9 Finals
McShea, Brian
Downes, Catherine
Hamshere, Darren
Richards, April
Pierce, Kevin
Reid, Charlotte

w45
Mo64
M46
M57
M40
W32
W35
W38
W59
W28

M57
W44
M50
W25
M27
W38

Guervos Pinzon, Maria Eug' W46

Moran, Joseph
O'Connell, Rory
McAvoy, Joe

7 of 9 Finals
Desmond, Andrew
Horgan, Billy
Morris, Deirdre
Hughes, Conor
Downey, Gavin
Edwards, Simon
O'Sullivan, Declan
Healy, Patrick
Quinn, Thomas
McCarthy, John

8 of 9 Finals
Claftey, Louis
Mongey, Vivian
Conneely, Kevin
Farrelly, Sarah
Cussen, Robert
Wysocka-khan, Agnieszka
Dever, Dara
Quinn, Darren
Crowe, Sebastien
Locteau, Sebastien
9 of 9 Finals
Golden, Dan
Dougan, Robbie
O'Hara, Peter
Foster, Eoin
Cunningham, John
O'Muircheartaigh, Paraic
Battelle, Mark
Nagashiro, Andres
Kruszyna-Kotulsui, Jerez
O'Connell, James

M32
M52
M68

M52
M45
w47
M29
M28
M50
M57
M56
M44
M57

M25
M57
M42
W44
M26
W32
M32
M43
M36
M40

M66
M21
M27
M38
M47
M40
M45
M31
M38
M30

POTTE
NAC
ALS
ALS
COR
EBSC
NAC
ASD
TRIN
NAC

STALB
TRIN
POTTE
POTTE
COR
ALS
ALS
BALLI
TUAM
SWSC

TRIN
CLON
ALS
MULJ
NAC
CARL
ALS
LMSC
SWSC
NAC

NAC

ALS

TUAM

ALS

COR

DUNG

ENNIS

LMSC

Shannon Masters
ATLM

NAC
BLFT
SB SC
ALS
LMSC
ALS
LMSC
NAC
ALS
KIDOM

37.00
36.00
36.00
36.00
35.00
35.00
36.00
36.00
36.00
37.60

34.00
34.00
34.00
33.14
33.00
33.00
33.80
34.00
34.00
35.00

33.00
33.00
32.10
32.00
32.00
32.00
32.01
33.00
33.00
33.00

32.00
3191
31.00
30.99
30.00
30.50
31.00
31.00
32.00
32.00

30.00
29.55
28.00
27.80
26.09
27.00
28.00
29.39
29.60
30.00
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Event 6 Mixed 200 LC Meter Freestyle

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of15 Finals

3 Quinlan, Vera W46 SWWES NT

4 Curran, Noel M29 TUAM 5:02.00

5 Dilleen, Monica W39 ENNIS 4:40.00

6 Breathnach, Brenda W45 ENNIS 4:40.00

7 Daly, Colm M65 COMAN NT

8  Meskauskas, Ramunas M30 ALS NT
Heat 2 of 15 Finals

1 O'Leary, Helen W63 NAC 4:30.25

2 Sheehy, Anthony M76 ASK 4:22.00

3 Reilly, Amelia W63 KELLS 4:10.00

4 McDonnell, Marcella W50 CLM 4:10.00

5  Culleton, Ciara W32 Shannon Masters 4:00.00

6 O'Connell, Elizabeth W62 KIDOM 4:00.00

7 Dempsey, John M73 LMSC 4:10.00

8  Gilmore, Anne Marie w40 CLM 4:10.00

9 Brennan, Kay w6l CLM 4:30.00

10  Cross, Deirdre W72 LMSC 4:32.31
Heat 3 of 15 Finals

1 Brady, Stephen M53 TUAM 4:00.00

2 Murphy, Paudie M65 KIDOM 4:00.00

3 Higgins, John Joe M69 TUAM 4:00.00

4 Keane, Geraldine W62 LMSC 3:59.00

5 Callanan, Emma W42 TUAM 3:52.00

6 Bunbury, Brendan M58 TALM 3:55.00

7  Schleich, Otto M77 SVLAN 3:59.00

8 Coleman, Jean W52 TUAM 4:00.00

9  Dulffy, Julie W36 MULJ 4:00.00

10  Garrett, John M62 LMSC 4:00.00
Heat 4 of 15 Finals

1 Picardo, Sarah W36 LMSC 3:45.00

2 Freney Graham, Laura W33 LMSC 3:45.00

3 Horgan, Rosarie W51 KIDOM 3:40.86

4 Laffan, Eimear W41 Shannon Masters 3:40.00

5 Deely, Liam M59 LFD 3:38.42

6 O'Malley, Eileen w41 CLM 3:40.00

7  McCarthy, Joe M47 DEELM 3:40.00

8 Keane, Eugene M66 LMSC 3:44.00

9  Craddock, John M61 CLM 3:45.00

10 O'Connor, Ciaran M50 COR 3:50.00
Heat 5of15 Finals

1 Fox, Enda M46 SWWES 3:31.39

2 Mulligan, Noel M64 KIDOM 3:30.00

3 Cronin, Eleanor W39 LMSC 3:30.00

4 Kelliher, Shane M25 LMSC 3:30.00

5 McNamara, Gail W42 LMSC 3:25.00

6 Callanan, Maeve W57 LMSC 3:29.00

7 Lynch, Adam M50 PHX 3:30.00

8 Conway, Catherine W36 CLM 3:30.00

9 Ryan, Noel M54 KIDOM 3:30.60

10  Carty, Colm M39 LMSC 3:33.00
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Heat 6 Finals (#6 Mixed 200 LC Meter Freestyle)
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Nunan, Tony
Hardy, Alan
Mulcair, Mary
Cashman, Mairead
Keane, Michael
O'Donnell, Thomas
Alcock, Jason
Ryan, Frank
Farrell, Edel
Browne, Rosemarie
7 of 15 Finals
Faul, Deirdre
Birmingham, Ann
Buggy, Gerard
Hickey, Jennie
Russell, Duncan
Fontana, Anna
Scarry, Tim
O'Toole, Bernie
Ryan, Maria
Brosnan, Thomas
8 of 15 Finals
Harbison, Harry
Adams, Pauline
McShane, Darragh
Mulcair, Sheila
Heaton, Angela
Hoade, Eugene
Hughes, Anthony
Halligan, Gerry
Stafford, William
Bramley, Mary

9 of 15 Finals
Dundas, Patrick
Mulcahy, Ide
Walsh, Peter
Callanan, Paul
King, Nigel
Powell, Andrew
Coleman, David
McAvoy, Joe
O'Donohue, Erin
Scanlon, Meabh
10 of 15 Finals
English, Brian
Newport, Andrea
Kelleher, Kieran
Brennan, Caroline
Pagiavlas, Isidoros
Gormley, Eugene
Tynan, Sheela
Tiernan, Deirdre
Farrell, Carissa
Ledwith, Dorothy

M60
M48
w47
W53
MS51
M63
M40
M51
W51
w47

W50
W52
M60
W52
M54
W38
M40
W34
w45
M55

M60
W49
M45
W44
W34
M47
M62
M61
M43
W53

M29
w43
M39
M36
M48
M46
M41
M68
W38
W29

M42
w44
M69
W36
M40
M50
W50
W29
W48
W59

ASK
WESTW
LMSC
DUBSC
LMSC
LMSC
DUBSC
KIDOM
LMSC
TRALE

OTTER
LMSC
TALM
NAC
KMSC
ASD
TUAM
ENNIS
LMSC
KIDOM

LMSC
ASK
TUAM
LMSC
SWSC
TUAM
MULJ
NAC
ALS
ILDSA

Shannon Masters
LMSC

SANDI

SANDI

POOLE

SWSC

Shannon Masters
SWSC

Shannon Masters
LMSC

TALM
LMSC
SANDI
GLB
OLYM
POTTE
TALM
ENNIS
ALS
ENNIS

3:25.00
3:25.00
3:21.00
3:20.00
3:20.00
3:20.00
3:20.00
3:22.60
3:25.00
3:25.00

3:19.00
3:18.00
3:15.00
3:15.00
3:13.04
3:15.00
3:15.00
3:15.00
3:19.00
3:19.80

3:10.00
3:10.00
3:05.00
3:05.00
3:01.00
3:03.20
3:05.00
3:07.00
3:10.00
3:12.00

3:00.00
3:00.00
3:00.00
2:59.00
2:55.00
2:56.00
3:00.00
3:00.00
3:00.00
3:00.00

2:55.00
2:52.00
2:50.00
2:50.00
2:47.00
2:48.00
2:50.00
2:50.00
2:55.00
2:55.00
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11 of 15 Finals
O'Brien, Roisin
Maloney, Carol
Hempel, William
Hogan, Eleanor
Morris, Dymphna
O'Brien, Alan

Nic Aoidh, Emer
Savage, Suzanne
Carroll, Frank
Hanrahan, Dermot
12 of 15 Finals
Herlihy, Paul
Quinn, Adrian
Phelan, Paschal
Hamshere, Darren
Kroeger, Keith
O'Dwyer, Fergus
Carey, Ger
Ferland, Martin
Williams, Alexander
Davis, Michael

13 of 15 Finals
O'Connell, Rory
Desmond, Brian
Joyce, Paul

Dufty, Caroline
Quinn, Thomas
Horgan, Domnick
Costigan, Catherine
Stewart, Peter
O'Flaherty, Ciaran
Boran, Brendan
14 of 15 Finals
Hann, Billy
Rodgers, Chris
Dunne, Mark
Healy, Christine
O'Kane, Michael
Doyle, Nicholas
Cahill, Norma
Richards, April
Freeman, Boyd
Golden, Dan

15 of 15 Finals
Mahon, Declan
O'Brien, Gavin
Farrelly, Sarah
Cosgrave, Adrian
Keogh, Aaron
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W35
W38
M60
W33
W56
M32
W3l
w44
M62
M51

M36
M41
M52
M50
M49
M44
M54
M45
M35
M41

M52
M55
M47
W34
M44
M22
W26
M55
M35
M57

M46
M21
M34
W24
M42
M35
W52
W25
M55
M66

M45
M22
w44
M37
M36

O'Muircheartaigh, Paraic ~ M40
O'Connell Jnr, Michael M35

Matthews, Jonathan
O'Dunlaing, Ceall
Figala, Joanna

M38
M46
W39

KMSC

NAC

COR

ALS

ALS

Shannon Masters
COR

POTTE

GLB

LMSC

COR
CTRIC
ENNIS
POTTE
ATLM
NAC
LMSC
LMSC
ASGD
ENNIS

TUAM
ATLM
ASGD
MULJ
SWSC
KIDOM
COR
BLFT
DERRY
ALS

ALS
BLFT
DUBSC
KMSC
NDSC
LMSC
ENNIS
POTTE
ALS
NAC

ATLM
MALM
ALS
ENNIS
KMSC
ALS
KIDOM
REN96
DUBSC
NAC

2:46.00
2:45.00
2:45.00
2:40.00
2:40.00
2:40.00
2:44.00
2:45.00
2:45.00
2:47.00

2:40.00
2:39.00
2:38.00
2:36.00
2:35.00
2:35.00
2:37.00
2:39.00
2:40.00
2:40.00

2:33.00
2:30.00
2:30.00
2:29.00
2:27.00
2:28.30
2:30.00
2:30.00
2:32.00
2:35.00

2:25.00
2:25.00
2:22.00
2:20.00
2:20.00
2:20.00
2:20.60
2:24.29
2:25.00
2:27.00

2:20.00
2:18.00
2:15.99
2:13.00
2:08.00
2:10.00
2:15.00
2:16.00
2:19.00
2:20.00



Limerick Masters SC

Event 7 Mixed 100 LC Meter Breaststroke

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 10f9 Finals

2 Dufty, Julie W36 MULJ NT

3 James, Andrew M54 SWWES NT

4 Higgins, John Joe M69 TUAM 3:21.00

5 Brennan, Kay w6l CLM 2:30.00

6  McShane, Darragh M45 TUAM 2:35.00

7  Walshe, Aidan M66 Unattached 3:39.22

8  Gunning, Helen W46 SWWES NT
Heat 2 of 9 Finals

1 Donnellan, Julie w61 TUAM 2:10.00

2 Cooney, Brendan M68 COMAN 2:10.00

3 Callanan, Emma w42 TUAM 2:06.00

4 Coleman, Jean W52 TUAM 2:05.00

5 Kelly, Ruth W42 NAC 2:01.00

6  Williams, Claire W36 SWSC 2:02.00

7  Collins, Neil M37 Shannon Masters 2:05.00

8 Butler, Patricia W53  ENNIS 2:10.00

9 O'Dwyer, Claire W76 ALS 2:10.00

10  Brennan, Aiden j M47 KMSC 2:23.00
Heat 3 of 9 Finals

1 Muldowney, Catherine W40 MULJ 2:00.00

2 Dunne, Maeve W64 DUBSC 1:58.00

3 Thompson, Geraldine W55 ALS 1:50.86

4 O'Donohue, Erin W38 Shannon Masters 1:50.00

5 McGovern, Kathleen W52 KELLS 1:50.00

6 Hardy, Cyril M80 WESTW 1:50.00

7  Walsh, Richard M42 SWSC 1:50.00

8  Mulligan, Noel M64 KIDOM 1:52.00

9  Craddock, John M61 CLM 1:58.00

10  Foster, Elaine W41 NAC 2:00.00
Heat 4 of9 Finals

1 Buggy, Anthony M55 NAC 1:49.00

2 Khan, Edmeia W56 LMSC 1:46.21

3 Curtin, Eamonn M53 SWSC 1:43.00

4 Harte, John M49 KMSC 1:40.00

5 O'Brien, Alan M32 Shannon Masters 1:40.00

6 Hughes, Anthony M62 MULJ 1:40.00

7 Harbison, Harry M60 LMSC 1:42.00

8  Stafford, William M43 ALS 1:45.00

9 Harris, Stephen M57 ALS 1:48.60

10 O'Neill, Sheena W33 SWSC 1:50.00
Heat 5o0f9 Finals

1 Harte, Declan M65 NAC 1:40.00

2 Genest, Robby M67 GLB 1:40.00

3 Higgins, Eugene M45 LMSC 1:40.00

4 Andrews, Damon M47 COR 1:40.00

5 Sparling, Jean W45 LMSC 1:39.00

6 Boyle, Maurice M48 SWWES 1:40.00

7 Shanahan, Elif W52 LMSC 1:40.00

8 Mongey, Raymond M51 ALS 1:40.00

9 Corbett, Jim M58 ALS 1:40.00

10  Kelleher, Kieran M69 SANDI 1:40.00

HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 6.0 - Page 6
Irish Open Long Course Masters Championships - 03/03/2017 to 04/03/2017
Meet Program - Session 2

Heat 6 of 9 Finals
1 Coady, Sarah W31 MULJ 1:38.00
2 Pagiavlas, Isidoros M40 OLYM 1:37.00
3 Ryan, Liz W39 LMSC 1:37.00
4 Ryan, Lisa W37 SWSC 1:35.00
5 Reilly, Patricia W57 ALS 1:34.44
6  Anderson, Ross M43 LMSC 1:35.00
7  Swift, Brian M48 LMSC 1:35.00
8  Griffin, Caroline W44 POTTE 1:37.00
9  Quigley, Aoife W38 DERRY 1:38.00
10 Keane, Marie W59 COMAN 1:38.00
Heat 7 of9 Finals
1 Uokiene, Lina W41 PHX 1:33.45
2 Meade, Jack M69 NAC 1:33.00
3 Vickers, Steven M46 CARL 1:30.00
4 Phelan, Paschal M52 ENNIS 1:29.00
5 Carribine, Jackie W38 WARR 1:27.49
6  Cronin, Jackie M57 ENNIS 1:28.00
7 Refson, Jonathan M52 POTTE 1:29.00
8 Edwards, Marc M48 CARL 1:30.00
9 Hanrahan, Dermot M51 LMSC 1:33.00
10 Murray, Brian M63 LMSC 1:34.00
Heat 8 of 9 Finals
1  Tobiasz, Marcin M40 SBSC 1:26.00
2 Doberschuetz, Martha W34 KILL 1:25.00
3 McArdle, Ray M48 SWSC 1:23.00
4 Wood, Trevor M52 ALS 1:22.00
5  Morris, Deirdre W47 ALS 1:20.80
6 Edwards, Simon M50 CARL 1:22.00
7 Mongey, Vivian M57 ALS 1:22.50
8 Reid, Charlotte W38 ALS 1:24.00
9 Hardy, Tony M49 ALS 1:25.00
10 Ryan, Maeve W32 SANDI 1:27.00
Heat 9 of 9 Finals
1 Dunne, Mark M34 DUBSC 1:19.00
2 Conneely, Kevin M42 TUAM 1:16.00
3 Dever, Dara M32 ENNIS 1:15.00
4 Giles, Michael M44 SANDY 1:13.00
5 Straton, Greg M40 EBSC 1:12.50
6  Fitzgerald, Colm M35 ENNIS 1:13.00
7 Ronan, Niall M39 COR 1:15.00
8 Byrne, Stephen M27 NAC 1:16.00
9 Brown, Stuart M33 ASGD 1:18.00
10  Conroy, Andrew M30 SWSC 1:20.00
Event 8 Mixed 100 LC Meter Butterfly
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of4 Finals
3 Deignan, Suzanne W46 NAC 2:30.00
4 Skehan, Martina W33 THUR 2:20.00
5 O'Dwyer, Claire W76 ALS 1:56.00
6  Schleich, Otto M77 SVLAN 2:12.00
7 Hardy, Cyril M80 WESTW 2:20.00
8 Callanan, Emma W42 TUAM 3:00.00
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Heat 2 Finals (#8 Mixed 100 LC Meter Butterfly)
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Event 10 Women 400 LC Meter Medley Relay

Lane Team Relay Seed Time
Heat 1of1 Finals
3 LMSC W160 A NT
4 POTTE W160 A NT

1) Gallo, Sally W47
3) Richards, April W25

2) Griffin, Caroline W44
4) Savage, Suzanne W44

1 O'Leary, Sandra W58 NAC 1:53.00
2 Healy, Brenda W36 MARLI 1:35.00
3 O'Connor, Jackie W35 NAC 1:25.00
4 McShea, Brian M57 STALB 1:24.00
5 Horgan, Billy M45 CLON 1:20.00
6 Desmond, Brian M55 ATLM 1:20.00
7 Hann, Billy M46 ALS 1:25.00
8  O'Neill, Brendan M64 CTRIC 1:27.00
9 Stokes Hurley, Sydney M21 KIDOM 1:45.00
10 Khan, Edmeia W56 LMSC 1:54.39
Heat 3 of4 Finals
1 Downes, Catherine W44 TRIN 1:18.00
2 Pagiavlas, Isidoros M40 OLYM 1:17.00
3 Brady, Philip M54 LMSC 1:17.00
4  Claffey, Louis M25 NAC 1:15.00
5 Richards, April W25 POTTE 1:13.19
6  McCarthy, John M57 NAC 1:14.00
7  McGrath, Helena W45 TRIN 1:16.00
8 O'Sullivan, Declan M57 ALS 1:17.00
9  Healy, Patrick M56 LMSC 1:18.00
10 Quinn, Thomas M44 SWSC 1:18.00
Heat 4 of4 Finals
1 Matthews, Jonathan M38 REN96 1:11.00
2 O'Connell, James M30 KIDOM 1:10.00
3 O'Brien, Gavin M22 MALM 1:09.00
4 Wysocka-khan, Agnieszka W32 DUNG 1:07.00
5 Cunningham, John M47 LMSC 1:00.30
6 O'Hara, Peter M27 SBSC 1:02.14
7  Cussen, Robert M26 COR 1:08.00
8 Kruszyna-Kotulsui, Jerez M38 ALS 1:09.10
9 Healy, Christine W24 KMSC 1:11.00
10 Lee, Brian M36 NAC 1:12.30
Event 9 Men 400 LC Meter Medley Relay
Lane Team Relay Seed Time
Heat 1o0f1 Finals
2 NAC M120 A NT
3 NAC M240 A NT
4 DUBSC MI160 A NT
5 ALS M200 A 5:03.61
6 ATLM M160 A NT
1) Desmond, Brian M55 2) Mahon, Declan M45
3) Locteau, Sebastien M40 4) Kroeger, Keith M49
7 NAC M160 A NT
8 LMSC M160 A NT
9 LMSC M200 A NT

5 ALS w160 A 5:20.16
6 NAC w120 A NT
7 LMSC W200 A NT
Event 11 Mixed 400 LC Meter Medley Relay
Lane Team Relay Seed Time
Heat 1of1 Finals
3 KMSC X160 A NT

1) Harte, John M49
3) Nolan, Kathryn W27
4 WXOPE
1) Lambert, Cecile W41
3) O'Grady, Neal M41
5 ALS
6 ALS
7 EBSC

1) Jackson, Rachel W43
3) Wiedmer, Sabrina W29

X160

X160
X240
X120

> > >

2) O'Brien, Roisin W35
4) Russell, Duncan M54
NT
2) Coners, Heike W54
4) Bolger, Peter M52
4:43.06
6:40.00
NT
2) Straton, Greg M40
4) Curran, Paul M30
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Wish Limerick Masters Swimmers
Every Success at the
Irish Open Long Course Gala

Lower Cecil Street, Limerick




‘When it feels tough

~you are doing it right’

Good luck to the
swimmers and to all at

Limerick Masters SC

LIMERICK
for another successful Gala. R




] ' DUNDON CALLANAN

Best Wishes to all

Competitors

For All Your Legal Requirements

17 THE CRESCENT LIMERICK
Telephone: 061-411022
Telefax: 061-411027

Email: enquiries@dundoncallanan.ie



mailto:enquiries@dundoncallanan.ie

St Paul’s Limerick

Swimming Club

Founded 1974

Celebrating over 40 years in swimming

Learn to swim in fun and safe environment
Children aged 6-16

Contact Joan on 087-6689367
or Jim on 087-2973096

— 1




Leo Lynch

Engineering Contractors

We are pleased to be associated with
the Irish Open Long Course Masters
Championships being organised

by Limerick Masters Swimming Club.

Leo Lynch, a member of the Lynch Group of
Companies was established in 1956 and specialises
in providing high quality Mechanical and Process
Installation Services to the Microelectronics,
Pharmaceutical, Medical Technology,

Food & Beverage, Healthcare, Commercial,

Retail and Public Sectors in Ireland.

We have established ourselves as one of Ireland’s

leading Mechanical and Process Engineering
organisations through our:

- Dedicated, professional staff

- Attention to Health, Safety and the Environment
- Client-centred project execution

- Excellence in engineering

- Repeated delivery of a quality service

Leo Lynch, 16 Fonthill Industrial Park, Clondalkin, Dublin 22
T: (01) 6261144, F: (01) 6262588, E: info@leolynch.com
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Best of Luck to all at the
Limerick Masters Irish Open Long Course
Championships’

From the Management and Staff at
Conack Construction Ltd

Unit 2 Crossagalla Enterprise Centre, Ballysimon Road, Limerick V94 TR62
T:061-310002 E: info@conackconstruction.com W: www.conackconstruction.com




Est. 1972

Top School of Swim Teaching

Childrens Lessons
o

Life Saving

Wishing the

Email: sealswimming@gmail.com
Web: www.sealswimming.net




LIMERICK SP "‘RTS STORE

LIMERICK SPORTS STORE
“FEELING FIT, LOOKING GOOD”

For all your sports equipment call to
LIMERICK SPORTS STORE
10 William Street, Limerick

Tel: 061 415647
Best Wishes to Limerick Masters on their 2015 Irish Open Gala

LIMERICK (R

MASTERS \$=

Limerick Masters Swimming Club would like to thank our
members Chris O’Gorman, Cormac Lyons, Eoin O’Kelly, John
Garrett and Eleanor Cronin, who kindly sponsored the water for
the gala.




Best wishes to all competitors from

MID-WEST AUTO ELECTRICAL

Electrical faults repaired
Starter & alternators new & reconditioned
Little Barrington Street,

Limerick

Tel. 061-316922

Eugene Higgins & Company

Certified Public Accountants & Registered Auditors

Innovation Centre
National Technology Park

Castletroy
Limerick
) Tel: 061 503097
e Audit & Accountancy Fax: 061 338065
e Taxation - Personal & Corporate Mobile: 086 8964897
. , Email: ehigginsandco@eircom.net
e New Business Set-Ups Web: www.eugenchigginsandcompany.ie
¢ Company Secretarial
¢ Financial Control and Payroll Bureau
e Loan and Grant Applications

Wishing Limerick Masters Best of Luck




Limerick Masters SC

Irish Open Long Course Masters Championships - 03/03/2017 to 04/03/2017
Meet Program - Session 2

Event 12 Mixed 800 LC Meter Freestyle

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of5 Finals

1 Curran, Noel M29 TUAM 22:53.00

2 Brennan, Kay w6l CLM 20:00.00

3 Brady, Stephen M53 TUAM 18:00.00

4 Mulcahy, Maeve W53 MALM 17:47.00

5 Carr, Michael M42 ALS 17:00.00

6  Bunbury, Brendan M58 TALM 17:00.00

7 O'Kelly, Eoin M44 LMSC 18:00.00

8 Ryan, Brenda W74 COR 18:00.48

9 O'Leary, Helen W63 NAC 20:45.32

10  Higgins, John Joe M69 TUAM NT
Heat 2 of 5 Finals

1 Scanlon, Patricia W58  Unattached 17:00.00

2 Lynch, Adam M50 PHX 16:00.00

3 Callanan, Emma w42 TUAM 15:00.00

4 Takar, Eszter W44 VFRS 14:35.00

5 O'Donnell, Thomas M63 LMSC 14:30.00

6  Vooght, Sarah W51 POTTE 14:30.00

7  Phelan, Grainne W26 LMSC 15:00.00

8  Garrett, John M62 LMSC 16:00.00

9 Keville, Shane M40 TUAM 16:06.50

10 Ryan, Mary W49 LMSC 17:00.00
Heat 3 of 5 Finals

1 Alcock, Jason M40 DUBSC 14:00.00

2 Powell, Andrew M46 SWSC 13:18.00

3 Warriner, Elaine W45 SEAG 13:06.00

4 Harte, John M49 KMSC 13:00.00

5 Swift, Brian M48 LMSC 12:45.00

6 McEvoy, Louise W47 ALS 12:55.00

7 Hardy, Alan M48 WESTW 13:00.00

8  Mulcair, Mary W47 LMSC 13:10.00

9 Stafford, William M43 ALS 14:00.00

10 Goor, Fiona W42 ASGD 14:00.00
Heat 4 of 5 Finals

1 English, Brian M42 TALM 12:40.00

2 Escuder, Francisco M42 NAC 12:20.00

3 Mariga, Aine W29 NAC 12:00.00

4 Quinn, Adrian M41 CTRIC 11:55.00

5 Fernandez, Dario M42 ALS 11:45.00

6 Harrison, Daniella W45 POTTE 11:50.00

7  Wpynne, Paul M58 HM 11:59.00

8 Ledwith, Dorothy W59 ENNIS 12:10.00

9 Newport, Andrea W44 LMSC 12:32.00

10 Scanlon, Greg M61 LMSC 12:45.00

Heat 5of5 Finals

1

O 0 9 AN AW

—
(=]

Desmond, Brian
O'Connell, Rory
Stewart, Peter
Wiedmer, Sabrina
Matthews, Jonathan
Freeman, Boyd
Quinn, Thomas
Cooper, Neil
Phelan, Paschal
O'Brien, Alan

M55
M52
M55
W29
M38
M55
M44
M57
M52
M32

ATLM
TUAM
BLFT
EBSC
REN96
ALS
SWSC
BGR
ENNIS

Shannon Masters

HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 6.0 - Page 1

11:45.00
11:40.00
11:40.00
11:00.00
10:22.00
10:30.00
11:20.00
11:40.00
11:40.00
11:45.00



Limerick Masters SC

Event 13 Mixed 100 LC Meter Freestyle

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1o0f22 Finals

4 Meskauskas, Ramunas M30 ALS NT

5 Durkan, Wendy W41 TALM NT

6 Foley, Joanne W40 ASK NT
Heat 2 of22 Finals

1 Crowe, Matthew M44 MARLI NT

2 Fox, Enda M46 SWWES NT

3 Brennan, Aiden j M47 KMSC 2:22.00

4 Breathnach, Brenda W45 ENNIS 2:20.00

5 Cross, Deirdre W72 LMSC 2:11.25

6 Deignan, Suzanne W46 NAC 2:15.00

7 Dilleen, Monica W39 ENNIS 2:20.00

8 Daly, Colm M65 COMAN NT

9 Fietsch, Uta W44 NENA NT

10  Kirton, Una W43 SWWES NT
Heat 3 of 22 Finals

1 Butler, Patricia W53 ENNIS 2:00.00

2 Murphy, Paudie M65 KIDOM 2:00.00

3 Reilly, Amelia W63 KELLS 1:58.00

4 Culleton, Ciara W32 Shannon Masters 1:55.00

5 Fitzpatrick, Mary W65 ALS 1:54.96

6 Keane, Geraldine W62 LMSC 1:55.00

7  Sheehy, Anthony M76 ASK 1:58.00

8  Garrett, John M62 LMSC 2:00.00

9 O'Connor, Ciaran M50 COR 2:00.00

10  Collins, Neil M37  Shannon Masters 2:00.00
Heat 4 of22 Finals

1 O'Connell, Elizabeth W62 KIDOM 1:50.00

2 Skehan, Martina W33 THUR 1:48.00

3 Barry, Miriam W65 LMSC 1:48.00

4 Gleason, Eimear W33 NENA 1:45.00

5 Markey, Heather W46 ALS 1:44.65

6 McCarthy, Joe M47 DEELM 1:45.00

7  Walsh, Richard M42 SWSC 1:45.00

8 Dunne, Maeve W64 DUBSC 1:48.00

9 McNamara, Mike M72 LMSC 1:50.00

10  Donnellan, Julie W61 TUAM 1:52.00
Heat 5of22 Finals

1 Carr, Michael M42 ALS 1:42.00

2 Craddock, John M61 CLM 1:41.00

3 Hardy, Cyril M80 WESTW 1:40.00

4 Cashman, Mairead W53 DUBSC 1:40.00

5 Cross, David M49 LMSC 1:40.00

6  Freney Graham, Laura W33 LMSC 1:40.00

7  Geraghty, Brian M60 NENA 1:40.00

8 Picardo, Sarah W36 LMSC 1:40.00

9 Horgan, Rosarie W51 KIDOM 1:41.58

10 Mulligan, Noel M64 KIDOM 1:43.80

Heat
1
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6 of 22 Finals
Deely, Liam
Williams, Claire
Ryan, Noel

Ryan, Frank
Fagan, Bernadette
Hoare, Anthony
Curtin, Eamonn
Foster, Elaine
Thompson, Geraldine
Lynch, Adam

7 of 22 Finals
Gallo, Sally
Brosnan, Thomas
Carty, Colm
Fleming, Sheila
Ryan, Maria
Harris, Danielle
Keane, Michael
Higgins, Terry
Keogh, Pat
Cronin, Eleanor

8 of 22 Finals
Dutfty, Julie
Nunan, Tony
Birmingham, Ann
Adams, Pauline
Buggy, Anthony
Callanan, Maeve
McNamara, Gail
O'Donnell, Patrick
O'Donnell, Thomas
McShane, Darragh
9 of 22 Finals
Faul, Deirdre
Harris, Stephen
Walsh, Peter
Kelliher, Shane
Warriner, Elaine
Murphy, Kevin
McGuinness, Aoife
Halligan, Gerry
O'Toole, Bernie
Tynan, Sheela

10 of 22 Finals
Heaton, Angela
Uokiene, Lina
Callanan, Paul
English, Brian
Ryan, Liz
Hughes, Anthony
Powell, Andrew
Mulcair, Mary
Russell, Duncan
Dundas, Patrick

M59
W36
M54
M51
W59
M52
MS53
W41
W55
M50

w47
M55
M39
W50
w45
W25
MS51
M67
M56
W39

W36
M60
W52
W49
M55
W57
w42
M36
M63
M45

W50
M57
M39
M25
w45
MS53
w43
M61
W34
W50

W34
W4l
M36
M42
W39
M62
M46
w47
M54
M29

LFD
SWSC
KIDOM
KIDOM
ASK
LMSC
SWSC
NAC
ALS
PHX

POTTE
KIDOM
LMSC
ALS
LMSC
ALS
LMSC
KIDOM
LMSC
LMSC

MULJ
ASK
LMSC
ASK
NAC
LMSC
LMSC
LMSC
LMSC
TUAM

OTTER
ALS
SANDI
LMSC
SEAG
COR
LMSC
NAC
ENNIS
TALM

SWSC
PHX
SANDI
TALM
LMSC
MULJ
SWSC
LMSC
KMSC

Shannon Masters

1:38.27
1:38.00
1:36.80
1:35.30
1:35.00
1:35.00
1:36.00
1:37.00
1:38.08
1:40.00

1:35.00
1:33.60
1:32.00
1:30.08
1:30.00
1:30.05
1:32.00
1:32.30
1:35.00
1:35.00

1:30.00
1:30.00
1:30.00
1:30.00
1:29.00
1:29.00
1:30.00
1:30.00
1:30.00
1:30.00

1:28.00
1:26.70
1:25.00
1:25.00
1:24.00
1:25.00
1:25.00
1:25.00
1:27.00
1:29.00

1:23.00
1:22.00
1:21.00
1:20.00
1:20.00
1:20.00
1:21.00
1:21.00
1:22.59
1:23.00



Limerick Masters SC

Heat 11 Finals (#13 Mixed 100 LC Meter Freestyle)

1 Hickey, Jennie
Claffey, Gerry
Buggy, Gerard
Hempel, William
Coleman, David
O'Donohue, Erin
Mulcair, Sheila
Laffan, Eimear
Stafford, William
Mongey, Raymond
Heat 12 of 22 Finals
Tiernan, Deirdre
Rudzitis, Olgerts
Knight, Rachel
McEvoy, Louise

O 0 N AN kW

—
(=]

—

DiBiagio, Ruggero
Cosgrove, Aoife
Ledwith, Dorothy
Escuder, Francisco

O 00 N N L AW

Markham, Jennifer

—_
(=]

McAvoy, Joe
Heat 13 of 22 Finals
Mcloughlin, Brian
Ahern, Colette
Mortell, Sinead
Hanrahan, Dermot

—

Maloney, Carol
O'Donoghue, Eoin

Spillane, Bobby
Healy, Brenda
McCarthy, Yvon
Heat 14 of 22 Finals
Gormley, Eugene

O 00 N N L AW N

—
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—_

Savage, Suzanne
Carroll, Frank
Downes, Catherine
Curran, Paul

Scully, Gary
Hogan, Eleanor
Coady, Sarah
O'Brien, Roisin
Heat 150f22 Finals
Andrews, Damon

O 0 N AN L kAW

—_
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—_—

O'Dwyer, Shay
Doyle, Nicholas
Harper, Charles
O'Connor, Jackie
Haslam, Michael
Mulcair, Anne
Desmond, Brian

O 0 N AN kAW

Joyce, Paul
Balfe, Brian

—_
(=]

Krivoruchko, Michael

Doberschuetz, Martha

W52
M58
M60
M60
M41
W38
w44
W41
M43
M51

W29
MS53
W50
w47
M57
w44
W59
M42
W35
M68

M37
w43
W41
M51
W38
M44
M54
M35
W36
W32

M50
w44
M62
w44
M30
W34
M39
W33
W3l
W35

M47
M29
M35
M51
W35
M52
W49
M55
M47
M50

NAC

NAC

TALM

COR

Shannon Masters
Shannon Masters
LMSC

Shannon Masters
ALS

ALS

ENNIS
KMSC
CARL
ALS
ALS
ENNIS
ENNIS
NAC
ALS
SWSC

NENA
ASK
ENNIS
LMSC
NAC
NENA
NAC
NENA
MARLI
EBSC

POTTE
POTTE
GLB
TRIN
EBSC
KILL
NENA
ALS
MULJ
KMSC

COR
NENA
LMSC
DUBSC
NAC
DUBSC
LMSC
ATLM
ASGD
NAC

1:20.00
1:20.00
1:20.00
1:20.00
1:20.00
1:20.00
1:20.00
1:20.00
1:20.00
1:20.00

:19.00
:18.17
:18.00
:18.00
:15.00
:17.00
:18.00
:18.00
:18.68
:20.00

G G VG VI G Y

:15.00
:15.00
:14.00
:14.00
:13.00
:14.00
:14.00
:15.00
:15.00
:15.00

— = s ke

:13.00
:12.00
:12.00
:12.00
:10.00
:11.00
:12.00
:12.00
:12.00
:13.00

— m o e e e s e

:10.00
:10.00
:10.00
:10.00
:09.00
:09.29
:10.00
:10.00
:10.00
:10.00

— = ks e e e e

Heat
1
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—
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Heat
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(=]

Heat

O 00 N N L AW N~

—
[=]

Heat

O 00 3 N L bW N~

—_
[=]

Heat

O 0 3 AN U AW N =

—
(=]

HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 6.0 - Page 2
Irish Open Long Course Masters Championships - 03/03/2017 to 04/03/2017
Meet Program - Session 3

16 of 22 Finals
Williams, Alexander
Finlay, Caitriona
Phelan, Paschal
Edwards, Marc
Davis, Michael
Stewart, Peter
Genest, Robby
Boran, Brendan
King, Nigel
Ferland, Martin
17 of 22 Finals
Herlihy, Paul
Nolan, Kathryn
Carey, Ger
O'Connell, Rory
Freeman, Boyd
Scully, Shane
Quinn, Thomas
Brady, Philip
Hamshere, Darren
Pierce, Kevin

18 of 22 Finals
Lee, Brian
Cushley, Dave
Horgan, Domnick
Morris, Deirdre
Figala, Joanna
Richards, April
Cahill, Norma
Sexton, Aoife
Kroeger, Keith
O'Sullivan, Declan
19 of 22 Finals
Healy, Patrick
Desmond, Andrew
Moran, Joseph
Dufty, Caroline
Hann, Billy
Byrne, Stephen
Golden, Dan
Ronan, Brian
O'Dwyer, Fergus
O'Muircheartaigh, Dara
20 of 22 Finals
Downey, Gavin
Conneely, Kevin
O'Dunlaing, Ceall
Debtuch, Daniel
Quinn, Darren
Joyce, Ronan
Mongey, Vivian
Ferris, John
O'Kane, Michael
Kruszyna-Kotulsui, Jerez

M35
W19
M52
M48
M41
M55
M67
M57
M48
M45

M36
w27
M54
M52
M55
M39
M44
M54
M50
M27

M36
M39
M22
w47
W39
W25
W52
W30
M49
M57

M56
M52
M32
W34
M46
M27
M66
M40
M44
M43

M28
M42
M46
M43
M43
M44
M57
M47
M42
M38

ASGD
ALS
ENNIS
CARL
ENNIS
BLFT
GLB
ALS
POOLE
LMSC

COR
KMSC
LMSC
TUAM
ALS
NENA
SWSC
LMSC
POTTE
COR

NAC
LMSC
KIDOM
ALS
NAC
POTTE
ENNIS
MALM
ATLM
ALS

LMSC
TRIN
BALLI
MULJ
ALS
NAC
NAC
COR
NAC
ALS

NAC
TUAM
DUBSC
NAC
LMSC
NAC
ALS
MALM
NDSC
ALS

1:09.00
1:09.00
1:09.00
1:08.00
1:08.00
1:08.00
1:08.00
1:09.00
1:09.00
1:09.00

1:08.00
1:07.00
1:07.00
1:07.00
1:07.00
1:07.00
1:07.00
1:07.00
1:08.00
1:08.00

1:06.10
1:06.00
1:05.70
1:05.60
1:05.00
1:05.50
1:05.70
1:06.00
1:06.00
1:07.00

1:05.00
1:05.00
1:04.00
1:04.00
1:04.00
1:04.00
1:04.00
1:05.00
1:05.00
1:05.00

1:03.00
1:03.00
1:03.00
1:02.50
1:02.00
1:02.00
1:02.77
1:03.00
1:03.00
1:03.10



Limerick Masters SC

Heat 21 Finals (#13 Mixed 100 LC Meter Freestyle)

Heat 4 of4 Finals
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Irish Open Long Course Masters Championships - 03/03/2017 to 04/03/2017
Meet Program - Session 3

1 Mahon, Declan M45 ATLM 1:02.00
2 Crowe, Sebastien M36 Shannon Masters 1:02.00
3 O'Brien, Gavin M22 MALM 1:01.00
4 Dunne, Mark M34 DUBSC 1:01.00
5 Keogh, Philip M35 TALM 1:00.00
6 Hughes, Conor M29 MULJ 1:01.00
7  O'Connell Jnr, Michael M35 KIDOM 1:01.00
8 O'Connell, James M30 KIDOM 1:01.01
9 Farrelly, Sarah W44 ALS 1:02.00
10  Brown, Stuart M33 ASGD 1:02.00
Heat 22 of 22 Finals
1 Matthews, Jonathan M38 REN96 1:00.00
2 O'Muircheartaigh, Paraic M40 ALS 59.00
3 Cosgrave, Adrian M37 ENNIS 59.00
4 O'Hara, Peter M27 SBSC 58.00
5 Ronan, Niall M39 COR 55.00
6 Keogh, Aaron M36 KMSC 58.00
7  Giles, Michael M44 SANDY 59.00
8  Fitzgerald, Colm M35 ENNIS 59.00
9 Reilly, John M41 LMSC 59.99
10 Harris, Brian M39 GMST 1:00.00
Event 14 Mixed 200 LC Meter Backstroke
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of4 Finals
4 Daly, Colm M65 COMAN NT
5 Brady, Stephen M53 TUAM 7:30.00
6 Ryan, Brenda W74 COR NT
7  Gunning, Helen W46 SWWES NT
Heat 2 of4 Finals
1 Higgins, John Joe M69 TUAM 6:12.00
2 Keville, Shane M40 TUAM 5:15.00
3 Cooney, Brendan M68 COMAN 4:50.00
4 Coleman, Jean W52 TUAM 4:30.00
5 Scarry, Tim M40 TUAM 4:15.00
6 Callanan, Emma W42 TUAM 4:30.00
7 James, Andrew M54 SWWES 4:37.00
8 Donnellan, Julie w61 TUAM 5:00.00
9  Walshe, Aidan M66 Unattached 5:42.06
10 O'Leary, Helen W63 NAC 6:20.21
Heat 3 of 4 Finals
1 O'Connell, Michael M62 KIDOM 4:00.00
2 Lee, Brendan M47 TUAM 3:53.00
3 Phillips, Jeff M72 ALS 3:45.00
4 McCarthy, Nell W62 CLML 3:40.00
5 Russell, Duncan M54 KMSC 3:38.53
6 Powell, Margot W47 SWSC 3:40.00
7  Scanlon, Greg M61 LMSC 3:42.00
8 Antweiler, Kathrin W40 TUAM 3:50.00
9  McGrath, Helena W45 TRIN 3:56.00
10  Phelan, Grainne W26 LMSC 4:00.00

1 Morris, Dymphna W56 ALS 3:30.00
2 Scanlon, Meabh W29 LMSC 3:11.00
3 Harper, Charles M51 DUBSC 3:04.00
4 Clooney, Natalie W35 CLML 2:52.98
5 Hogan, Eleanor W33 ALS 1:20.00
6 Edwards, Simon M50 CARL 2:43.00
7 Carribine, Jackie W38 WARR 3:00.00
8  O'Brien, Brendan M35 SANDI 3:10.00
9  O'Brien, Roisin W35 KMSC 3:12.00
10  Cummins, Anne W53 ALS 3:30.23
Event 15 Mixed 50 LC Meter Breaststroke
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1o0f 10 Finals
2 Kirton, Una W43 SWWES NT
3 Bergin, Maureen W52 SWWES NT
4 Walshe, Aidan M66  Unattached NT
5  Skehan, Martina W33 THUR 1:13.11
6 Higgins, John Joe M69 TUAM 1:30.00
7 Daly, Colm M65 COMAN NT
8 Fietsch, Uta W44 NENA NT
9  Dulffy, Julie W36 MULJ NT
Heat 2 of 10 Finals
1 Butler, Patricia W53  ENNIS 1:05.00
2 Walsh, Nicola W42 MULJ 1:00.00
3 Foster, Elaine W41 NAC 1:00.00
4  Bramley, Mary W53 ILDSA 58.11
5 English, Brian M42 TALM 55.00
6 Ryan, Noel M54 KIDOM 56.60
7 Markey, Heather W46 ALS 58.69
8 Collins, Neil M37 Shannon Masters 1:00.00
9 Donnellan, Julie w61 TUAM 1:05.00
10  Brennan, Aiden j M47 KMSC 1:09.00
Heat 3 of 10 Finals
1 Cooney, Brendan M68 COMAN 55.00
2 Williams, Claire W36 SWSC 54.00
3 Fagan, Bernadette W59 ASK 53.59
4 Craddock, John M61 CLM 52.00
5 Walsh, Richard M42 SWSC 50.00
6  Thompson, Geraldine W55 ALS 50.41
7  Mulligan, Noel M64 KIDOM 53.40
8 Buggy, Anthony M55 NAC 54.00
9 Kelly, Ruth W42 NAC 54.00
10 Conlan, Deirdre W53 ALS 55.00
Heat 4 of 10 Finals
1 DiBiagio, Ruggero M57 ALS 50.00
2 Hardy, Cyril M80 WESTW 50.00
3 McGovern, Kathleen W52 KELLS 49.09
4 Khan, Edmeia W56 LMSC 48.32
5 Sparling, Jean W45 LMSC 48.00
6 O'Hanlon, John M58 ALS 48.00
7 Mortell, Sinead W41 ENNIS 49.00
8  Crimmins, David M37 ALS 49.30
9 O'Donnell, Patrick M36 LMSC 50.00
10 Rudzitis, Olgerts M53 KMSC 50.00
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Heat 5 Finals (#15 Mixed 50 LC Meter Breaststroke)
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Markham, Jennifer
Pagiavlas, Isidoros
Curtin, Eamonn
Teahan, Nicola
Ferland, Martin
Harrison, Daniella
Kelleher, Kieran
Swift, Brian
Aiken, James
Harris, Stephen

6 of 10 Finals
McAvoy, Joe
Corbett, Jim
Griffin, Caroline
Ryan, Liz
Uokiene, Lina
Savage, Suzanne
Claffey, Gerry
Quigley, Aoife
Shanahan, Elif
Keane, Marie

7 of 10 Finals
Ahern, Colette
Reilly, Patricia
Boran, Brendan
Cronin, Jackie
Vickers, Steven
Winckworth, Trevor
Coady, Sarah
Meade, Jack
Ryan, Lisa
O'Flaherty, Ciaran
8 of 10 Finals
Keogh, Aaron
Genest, Robby
Porter, Eamon
McCarthy, Yvon
Balfe, Brian
Hardy, Tony
Edwards, Marc
Hulse, Perry
Murray, Brian
Andrews, Damon
9 of 10 Finals
Doberschuetz, Martha
Refson, Jonathan
Lee, Brian
McArdle, Ray
Conneely, Kevin
Morris, Deirdre
Edwards, Simon
Reid, Charlotte
Mongey, Vivian
Wood, Trevor

W35
M40
MS53
W37
M45
w45
M69
M48
M42
M57

M68
M58
w44
W39
W4l
w44
M58
W38
W52
W59

w43
W57
M57
M57
M46
M60
W3l
M69
W37
M35

M36
M67
M57
W32
M50
M49
M48
M47
M63
M47

W34
M52
M36
M48
M42
w47
M50
W38
M57
M52

ALS
OLYM
SWSC
KILL
LMSC
POTTE
SANDI
LMSC
POTTE
ALS

SWSC
ALS
POTTE
LMSC
PHX
POTTE
NAC
DERRY
LMSC
COMAN

ASK
ALS
ALS
ENNIS
CARL
COR
MULJ
NAC
SWSC
DERRY

KMSC
GLB
NAC
EBSC
NAC

ALS
CARL
Unattached
LMSC
COR

KILL
POTTE
NAC
SWSC
TUAM
ALS
CARL
ALS
ALS
ALS

47.60
47.00
46.00
46.00
45.00
45.30
46.00
46.00
47.13
47.90

45.00
44.00
44.00
43.00
42.00
42.00
44.00
44.00
44.00
45.00

42.00
41.44
41.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
41.00
42.00
42.00

40.00
40.00
38.00
38.00
38.00
38.00
38.00
38.25
40.00
40.00

37.30
37.00
37.00
36.50
36.00
36.10
37.00
37.00
37.03
38.00
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Heat 10 of 10 Finals
1 Foster, Eoin M38 ALS 35.90
2 Dougan, Robbie M21 BLFT 33.37
3 Giles, Michael M44 SANDY 33.00
4  Fitzgerald, Colm M35 ENNIS 32.00
5  Cunningham, John M47 LMSC 31.28
6  Straton, Greg M40 EBSC 31.33
7  Dever, Dara M32 ENNIS 33.00
8 Ronan, Niall M39 COR 33.00
9 Byrne, Stephen M27 NAC 35.00
10  Brown, Stuart M33 ASGD 36.00
Event 16 Mixed 200 LC Meter Butterfly
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of2 Finals
4 Geoghegan, William M57 SWWES 3:39.00
5 Quinn, Darren M43 LMSC 3:30.00
6  McShea, Brian M57 STALB 3:35.00
7 ODwyer, Claire W76 ALS 4:30.00
Heat 2 of2 Finals
1 Pagiavlas, Isidoros M40 OLYM 3:07.00
2 Desmond, Brian M55 ATLM 3:00.00
3 McGrath, Helena W45 TRIN 2:57.00
4 Brady, Philip M54 LMSC 2:55.00
5 Wysocka-khan, Agnieszka W32 DUNG 2:39.00
6 Horgan, Billy M45 CLON 2:50.00
7  McCarthy, John M57 NAC 2:55.00
8 Downes, Catherine W44 TRIN 3:00.00
9  Quinn, Thomas M44 SWSC 3:05.00
10  Stokes Hurley, Sydney M21 KIDOM 3:30.00
Event 17 Mixed 100 LC Meter Backstroke
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1o0f6 Finals
1 Foley, Joanne W40 ASK NT
2 Fox, Enda M46 SWWES NT
3 Ryan, Brenda W74 COR NT
4  Callanan, Emma W42 TUAM 3:00.00
5 Walshe, Aidan M66  Unattached 2:47.62
6 Higgins, John Joe M69 TUAM 3:00.00
7  Brady, Stephen M53 TUAM 3:50.00
8 Daly, Colm M65 COMAN NT
9 Kirton, Una W43 SWWES NT
Heat 2 of 6 Finals
1 Craddock, John M61 CLM 2:15.00
2 Cooney, Brendan M68 COMAN 2:10.00
3 Nunan, Tony M60 ASK 2:04.00
4 O'Connell, Michael M62 KIDOM 2:00.00
5 O'Leary, Sandra W58 NAC 1:57.00
6 Flynn, Paul M71 ALS 1:58.00
7 Scarry, Tim M40 TUAM 2:00.00
8 Ryan, Mary W49 LMSC 2:10.00
9  Fitzpatrick, Mary W65 ALS 2:10.36
10  Donnellan, Julie W61 TUAM 2:30.00
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Heat 3 Finals (#17 Mixed 100 LC Meter Backstroke)

1 Hardy, Cyril M80 WESTW 1:54.00
2 O'Hanlon, John M58 ALS 1:50.00
3 Mongey, Raymond MS51 ALS 1:50.00
4  Harris, Danielle W25 ALS 1:48.00
5 Swift, Brian M48 LMSC 1:45.00
6 Gallo, Sally W47 POTTE 1:45.00
7 Lee, Brendan M47 TUAM 1:49.00
8  McGuinness, Aoife W43 LMSC 1:50.00
9 Higgins, Terry M67 KIDOM 1:50.60
10  McNamara, Gail W42 LMSC 1:55.00
Heat 4 of 6 Finals
1 Cronin, Eleanor W39 LMSC 1:45.00
2 Brady, Philip M54 LMSC 1:40.00
3 Scanlon, Greg M61 LMSC 1:40.00
4 Russell, Duncan M54 KMSC 1:36.40
5 Heaton, Angela W34 SWSC 1:33.00
6 O'Flynn, Anne W42 MALM 1:34.00
7 Mortell, Sinead W41 ENNIS 1:40.00
8 Mulcahy, Ide W43 LMSC 1:40.00
9 Powell, Margot W47 SWSC 1:41.00
10  Phillips, Jeff M72 ALS 1:45.00
Heat 5of 6 Finals
1 Cummins, Anne W53 ALS 1:29.38
2 Kelleher, Kieran M69 SANDI 1:28.00
3 McGrath, Helena W45 TRIN 1:23.00
4 Herlihy, Paul M36 COR 1:22.00
5 Costigan, Catherine W26 COR 1:20.00
6 Horgan, Domnick M22 KIDOM 1:20.60
7 Harper, Charles M51 DUBSC 1:23.00
8  Gunning, Helen W46 SWWES 1:23.00
9  O'Brien, Roisin W35 KMSC 1:28.00
10 Ahern, Colette W43  ASK 1:32.00
Heat 6 of 6 Finals
1 Nolan, Kathryn W27 KMSC 1:19.00
2 Claffey, Louis M25 NAC 1:15.00
3 Moran, Joseph M32 BALLI 1:15.00
4 Edwards, Simon M50 CARL 1:12.00
5 Keogh, Philip M35 TALM 1:10.00
6 McCarthy, John M57 NAC 1:12.00
7 Cosgrave, Adrian M37 ENNIS 1:12.00
8 Sexton, Aoife W30 MALM 1:15.00
9  Anikina, Jelena W50 NEND 1:17.00
10  Fallon, Sarah W28 NAC 1:19.50
Event 18 Mixed 200 LC Meter Breaststroke
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1o0f6 Finals
3 O'Neill, Sheena W33 SWSC NT
4 Walshe, Aidan M66 Unattached NT
5 Brady, Stephen M53 TUAM 7:00.00
6 Higgins, John Joe M69 TUAM 7:45.00
7  James, Andrew M54 SWWES NT
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2 of 6 Finals
Brennan, Aiden j
Cooney, Brendan
Callanan, Emma
Donnellan, Julie
Dunne, Maeve
Butler, Patricia
Craddock, John
Lee, Brendan
Scarry, Tim
O'Leary, Helen

3 0of 6 Finals
Kelly, Ruth
McGovern, Kathleen
Thompson, Geraldine
Walsh, Nicola
Corbett, Jim
Morris, Dymphna
Muldowney, Catherine
Harris, Stephen
Walsh, Richard
Buggy, Anthony

4 of 6 Finals
Cooper, Neil
Shanahan, Elif
Ryan, Lisa
O'Flaherty, Ciaran
Meade, Jack
Keane, Marie
Quigley, Aoife
Griffin, Caroline
McCarthy, Nell
Harbison, Harry

5 of 6 Finals
Hanrahan, Dermot
Ahern, Colette
Pagiavlas, Isidoros
Desmond, Brian
O'Brien, Brendan
Reid, Charlotte
Refson, Jonathan
Cronin, Jackie
Brady, Philip
Uokiene, Lina

6 of 6 Finals
Balfe, Brian
Carribine, Jackie
Mongey, Vivian
Dever, Dara
Straton, Greg
Fitzgerald, Colm
Nagashiro, Andres
Wood, Trevor
Doberschuetz, Martha
Hardy, Tony

M47
M68
w42
wel
wo4
W53
M61
M47
M40
w63

w42
W52
W55
w42
M58
W56
w40
M57
M42
M55

M57
W52
W37
M35
M69
W59
W38
w44
w62
M60

MS51
w43
M40
M55
M35
W38
M52
M57
M54
W4l

M50
W38
M57
M32
M40
M35
M31
M52
W34
M49

KMSC
COMAN
TUAM
TUAM
DUBSC
ENNIS
CLM
TUAM
TUAM
NAC

NAC
KELLS
ALS
MULJ
ALS
ALS
MULJ
ALS
SWSC
NAC

BGR
LMSC
SWSC
DERRY
NAC
COMAN
DERRY
POTTE
CLML
LMSC

LMSC
ASK
OLYM
ATLM
SANDI
ALS
POTTE
ENNIS
LMSC
PHX

NAC
WARR
ALS
ENNIS
EBSC
ENNIS
NAC
ALS
KILL
ALS

5:08.00
4:50.00
4:45.00
4:25.00
4:17.00
4:20.00
4:30.00
4:50.00
4:50.00
6:50.26

4:01.00
3:58.00
3:57.08
3:55.00
3:50.00
3:50.00
3:57.00
3:57.40
4:00.00
4:10.00

3:45.00
3:35.00
3:32.00
3:30.00
3:25.00
3:30.00
3:30.00
3:32.00
3:40.00
3:48.00

3:23.00
3:21.37
3:17.00
3:15.00
3:10.00
3:15.00
3:16.00
3:20.00
3:22.00
3:24.57

3:10.00
3:08.14
3:03.77
2:50.00
2:39.50
2:48.00
2:53.20
3:04.00
3:10.00
3:10.00
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Event 19 Mixed 50 LC Meter Freestyle

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1o0f21 Finals

4 Meskauskas, Ramunas M30 ALS NT

5 Crowe, Matthew M44 MARLI NT

6  O'Neill, Sheena W33 SWSC NT
Heat 2 of21 Finals

2 Daly, Colm M65 COMAN NT

3 Brennan, Aiden j M47 KMSC 1:09.00

4 Dilleen, Monica W39 ENNIS 1:05.00

5 Dulffy, Julie W36 MULJ 1:00.00

6 Gallo, Sally W47 POTTE 1:00.00

7 Breathnach, Brenda W45 ENNIS 1:05.00

8  Walshe, Aidan M66 Unattached NT

9 Bergin, Maureen W52 SWWES NT
Heat 3 of 21 Finals

1 Reilly, Amelia W63 KELLS 56.00

2 Sheehy, Anthony M76 ASK 50.00

3 Maloney, Carol W38 NAC 50.00

4 McNamara, Mike M72 LMSC 48.00

5 Fagan, Bernadette W59 ASK 47.38

6 O'Kelly, Eoin M44 LMSC 48.00

7  O'Shea, Colm M72 LMSC 50.00

8 Culleton, Ciara W32 Shannon Masters 50.00

9 Fitzpatrick, Mary W65 ALS 50.63

10 Keane, Geraldine W62 LMSC 57.00
Heat 4 of21 Finals

1 Cronin, Eleanor W39 LMSC 45.00

2 Freney Graham, Laura W33 LMSC 45.00

3 Cross, David M49 LMSC 45.00

4 Foster, Elaine W41 NAC 45.00

5 Fox, Enda M46 SWWES 44.49

6  Gleason, Eimear W33 NENA 45.00

7  Walsh, Richard M42 SWSC 45.00

8 Lynch, Adam M50 PHX 45.00

9 Dunne, Aimee W24 NENA 45.00

10  Horgan, Rosarie W51 KIDOM 46.56
Heat 5of21 Finals

1 Carr, Michael M42 ALS 44.00

2 Ryan, Frank M51 KIDOM 43.00

3 Williams, Claire W36 SWSC 43.00

4 Picardo, Sarah W36 LMSC 42.00

5 Craddock, John M61 CLM 42.00

6  Coughlan, Mairead W54 LMSC 42.00

7  Brosnan, Thomas M55 KIDOM 42.10

8  Sparling, Jean W45 LMSC 43.00

9 Keogh, Pat M56 LMSC 44.00

10  Hardy, Cyril M80 WESTW 44.00
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6 of 21 Finals
Markey, Heather
Harris, Danielle
Higgins, Terry
Dundas, Patrick
Ryan, Maria
O'Donnell, Patrick
Hoare, Anthony
Carty, Colm
Conlan, Deirdre
McGuinness, Aoife
7 of 21 Finals
Birmingham, Ann
Geraghty, Brian
Nunan, Tony
Aiken, James
Ryan, Mary
Curtin, Eamonn
Fleming, Sheila
Flynn, Paul
Hughes, Anthony
Garrett, John

8 of 21 Finals
Tiernan, Deirdre
Callanan, Maeve
Corbett, Jim
Harris, Stephen
Kelliher, Shane
O'Toole, Bernie
Hempel, William
O'Dwyer, Claire
Adams, Pauline
Vooght, Sarah

9 of 21 Finals
Mulcair, Mary
Escuder, Francisco
Markham, Jennifer
Williams, Alexander
O'Flynn, Anne
Stafford, William
Ahern, Colette
Antweiler, Kathrin
Durkan, Wendy
O'Donnell, Thomas
10 of 21 Finals
O'Hanlon, John
Reilly, Patricia
Savage, Suzanne
Cosgrave, Liz
McEvoy, Louise
McAvoy, Joe
Cronin, Jackie
Cosgrove, Aoife
Murphy, Kevin
Tynan, Sheela

W46
W25
M67
M29
w45
M36
M52
M39
Ws3
w43

W52
M60
M60
M42
W49
MS53
W50
M71
M62
M62

W29
W57
M58
M57
M25
W34
M60
W76
W49
W5l

w47
M42
W35
M35
w42
M43
w43
W40
W4l
M63

M58
W57
W44
W59
w47
M68
M57
W44
MS53
W50

ALS

ALS

KIDOM
Shannon Masters
LMSC

LMSC

LMSC

LMSC

ALS

LMSC

LMSC
NENA
ASK
POTTE
LMSC
SWSC
ALS
ALS
MULIJ
LMSC

ENNIS
LMSC
ALS
ALS
LMSC
ENNIS
COR
ALS
ASK
POTTE

LMSC
NAC
ALS
ASGD
MALM
ALS
ASK
TUAM
TALM
LMSC

ALS
ALS
POTTE
TRIN
ALS
SWSC
ENNIS
ENNIS
COR
TALM
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41.70
41.24
40.30
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
41.00
41.60
42.00

40.00
40.00
40.00
39.12
39.00
39.00
39.59
40.00
40.00
40.00

38.00
38.00
38.00
37.90
37.00
37.00
38.00
38.00
38.00
39.00

37.00
36.00
35.80
35.00
35.00
35.00
35.00
36.00
36.22
37.00

35.00
34.44
34.00
34.00
34.00
34.00
34.00
34.05
35.00
35.00
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Heat 11 Finals (#19 Mixed 50 LC Meter Freestyle)
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Rudzitis, Olgerts
Murray, Brian
Claffey, Gerry
Knight, Rachel
Meade, Jack
O'Brien, Roisin
Curran, Paul
Doyle, Nicholas
O'Donoghue, Eoin
Healy, Brenda

12 of 21 Finals
Harrison, Daniella
Ryan, Lisa
Mcloughlin, Brian
Haslam, Michael
Crimmins, David
Mortell, Sinead
Coady, Sarah
Joyce, Paul
Gormley, Eugene
Vickers, Steven
13 of 21 Finals
Downes, Catherine
Hardy, Tony
Harte, Declan
Stewart, Peter
Scully, Gary
Nolan, Kathryn
Spillane, Bobby
Quinn, Adrian
Horgan, Billy
Desmond, Brian
14 of 21 Finals
Balfe, Brian

MS53
M63
M58
W50
M69
W35
M30
M35
M44
W36

w45
W37
M37
M52
M37
w4l
W3l
M47
M50
M46

W44
M49
M65
M55
M39
w27
M35
M41
M45
M55

M50

Guervos Pinzon, Maria Eug' W46

Doberschuetz, Martha
O'Dwyer, Shay
Boran, Brendan
McCarthy, Yvon
O'Sullivan, Niall
Richards, April
Clooney, Natalie
Keane, Michael

15 of 21 Finals
Dufty, Caroline
Refson, Jonathan
Genest, Robby
O'Connell, Rory
Dunne, Brian

Phelan, Paschal
Krivoruchko, Michael
Moran, Joseph
Harper, Charles
Scully, Shane

W34
M29
M57
W32
M49
W25
W35
M51

W34
M52
M67
M52
M47
M52
M54
M32
M51
M39

KMSC
LMSC
NAC
CARL
NAC
KMSC
EBSC
LMSC
NENA
MARLI

POTTE
SWSC
NENA
DUBSC
ALS
ENNIS
MULJ
ASGD
POTTE
CARL

TRIN
ALS
NAC
BLFT
NENA
KMSC
NENA
CTRIC
CLON
ATLM

NAC
ALS
KILL
NENA
ALS
EBSC
DUBSC
POTTE
CLML
LMSC

MULJ
POTTE
GLB
TUAM
NENA
ENNIS
NAC
BALLI
DUBSC
NENA

33.56
33.00
33.00
33.00
33.00
33.00
33.00
33.00
33.00
34.00

33.00
33.00
33.00
33.00
32.17
33.00
33.00
33.00
33.00
33.00

32.00
32.00
32.00
32.00
32.00
32.00
32.00
32.00
32.00
32.00

32.00
31.30
31.15
31.00
31.00
31.00
31.00
31.30
31.67
32.00

31.00
31.00
31.00
31.00
31.00
31.00
31.00
31.00
31.00
31.00
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16 of 21 Finals
Hulse, Perry
O'Dunlaing, Ceall
Herlihy, Paul
Cahill, Norma
Downey, Gavin
Ferland, Martin
O'Dwyer, Fergus
Quinn, Thomas
Horgan, Domnick
Hamshere, Darren
17 of 21 Finals
Pierce, Kevin
Andrews, Damon
O'Sullivan, Declan
Cushley, Dave
Golden, Dan

Lee, Brian
McCarthy, John
Morris, Deirdre
Hughes, Conor
McArdle, Ray

18 of 21 Finals
Carey, Ger
O'Muircheartaigh, Dara
Cussen, Robert
Sexton, Aoife
Desmond, Andrew
Crowe, Sebastien
Healy, Patrick
Edwards, Marc
Porter, Eamon
Maddock, John
19 of 21 Finals
Farrelly, Sarah
Wysocka-khan, Agnieszka
Joyce, Ronan
Conneely, Kevin
Brown, Stuart
Ronan, Brian
Hann, Billy
Edwards, Simon
Debtuch, Daniel
Ferris, John

20 of 21 Finals
Harris, Brian
Reilly, John
O'Connell Jnr, Michael
Giles, Michael
Keogh, Philip
Keogh, Aaron
Mahon, Declan
Dougan, Robbie
Quinn, Darren
O'Kane, Michael

M47
M46
M36
W52
M28
M45
M44
M44
M22
M50

M27
M47
M57
M39
M66
M36
M57
w47
M29
M48

M54
M43
M26
W30
M52
M36
M56
M48
M57
M33

w44
W32
M44
M42
M33
M40
M46
M50
M43
M47

M39
M41
M35
M44
M35
M36
M45
M21
M43
M42

Unattached
DUBSC
COR
ENNIS
NAC
LMSC
NAC
SWSC
KIDOM
POTTE

COR
COR
ALS
LMSC
NAC
NAC
NAC
ALS
MULIJ
SWSC

LMSC

ALS

COR

MALM

TRIN

Shannon Masters
LMSC

CARL

NAC

NAC

ALS
DUNG
NAC
TUAM
ASGD
COR
ALS
CARL
NAC
MALM

GMST
LMSC
KIDOM
SANDY
TALM
KMSC
ATLM
BLFT
LMSC
NDSC

30.38
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.30
30.50

30.00
30.00
29.57
29.00
29.00
29.00
29.10
29.80
30.00
30.00

29.00
29.00
29.00
29.00
28.50
29.00
29.00
29.00
29.00
29.00

28.21
28.20
28.00
28.00
28.00
28.00
28.00
28.00
28.20
28.30

28.00
27.75
27.00
27.00
27.00
27.00
27.00
27.53
28.00
28.00
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Heat 21 Finals (#19 Mixed 50 LC Meter Freestyle)

Event 22 Mixed 400 LC Meter Freestyle Relay

1 Dunne, Mark M34 DUBSC 27.00
2 Foster, Eoin M38 ALS 26.80
3 O'Hara, Peter M27 SBSC 26.00
4 Cunningham, John M47 LMSC 25.46
5 Ronan, Niall M39 COR 25.00
6  Walsh, Peter M39 SANDI 25.00
7 O'Muircheartaigh, Paraic M40 ALS 26.00
8 Battelle, Mark M45 LMSC 26.00
9 Rodgers, Chris M21 BLFT 27.00
10  Cosgrave, Adrian M37 ENNIS 27.00
Event 20 Men 400 LC Meter Freestyle Relay
Lane Team Relay Seed Time
Heat 1of2 Finals
3 LMSC M240 A NT
4 ASGD MI120 A NT
1) Brown, Stuart M33 2) Joyce, Paul M47
3) Williams, Alexander M35
5 LMSC M200 A NT
6 NAC M160 A NT
7  ATLM Ml160 A NT
1) Desmond, Brian M55 2) Mahon, Declan M45
3) Locteau, Sebastien M40 4) Kroeger, Keith M49
8 DUBSC MI160 A NT
Heat 2 of2 Finals
1 NAC M200 A NT
2 KMSC M160 A NT
1) Keogh, Aaron M36 2) Olgerts, Rudzitis M53
3) Russell, Duncan M54 4) Brennan, Aiden j M47
3 LMSC MI120 A NT
4 WXOPE M160 A NT
1) Fallon, Paul M43 2) Bolger, Peter M52
3) Hayes, Chris M43 4) O'Grady, Neal M41
5 ALS M200 A 4:15.86
6 NAC MI120 A NT
7 LMSC M160 A NT
8 NAC M240 A NT
9 SWSC M200 A NT
10 POTTE Ml160 A NT

1) Refson, Jonathan M52
3) Aiken, James M42

2) Gormley, Eugene M50
4) Hamshere, Darren M50

Event 21 Women 400 LC Meter Freestyle Relay

Lane Team Relay Seed Time
Heat 1of1 Finals
3 NAC w120 A NT
4 LMSC WI120 A NT
5 LMSC w160 A NT
6 LMSC W200 A NT
7 POTTE w160 A NT
1) Harrison, Daniella W45 2) Vooght, Sarah W51
3) Richards, April W25 4) Savage, Suzanne W44
8 MULJ WI120 A NT

1) Coady, Sarah W31
3) Muldowney, Catherine W40

2) Duffy, Julie W36
4) Walsh, Nicola W42

Lane Team Seed Time
Heat 1o0f1 Finals

2  WXOPE X160 A NT
1) Hayes, Chris M43 2) Coners, Heike W54
3) Lambert, Cecile W41 4) Fallon, Paul M43

3 EBSC X120 NT
1) Wiedmer, Sabrina W29 2) Curran, Paul M30
3) Jackson, Rachel W43 4) Straton, Greg M40

4 ASGD X120 NT
1) Goor, Fiona W42 2) Jenkinson, Hilary W49
3) Williams, Alexander M35 4) Brown, Stuart M33

5 ALS X160 4:15.44

6 ALS X200 4:21.88

7 MULJ X120 NT
1) Hughes, Anthony M62 2) Hughes, Conor M29
3) Coady, Sarah W31 4) Duffy, Caroline W34

8 KMSC X120 NT
1) Nolan, Kathryn W27 2) O'Brien, Roisin W35
3) Rudzitis, Olgerts M53 4) Keogh, Aaron M36

9 SWSC X160 NT
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O’MALLEYS

pharmacy

Opening Hours
Mon - Frid 09:30 19:30
Saturday 09:30 1/7:30
Sunday 09:30 15:30

Tel: (061) 229401

www.lifepharmacy.ie
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The University Arena Sports Club is situated 50m from the University Arena

Open Daily, we offer extensive menus for
Breakfast 8.45am-11am and Lunch and a select Evening Menu
From 12 noon — 7pm.

We can cater for large groups and teams and provide nutritional menus to suit
your requirements and budget.
Also available is our meeting room and facility and the options for squad
briefings, private lunches and social events.
For further information or to make a booking

Call 061 332760 or mail us — www.arenasportsclub.com



http://www.arenasportsclub.com/
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ARE YOU GOING?

Best wishes to all swimmers from Eventmaster
Making online ticketing and registration easy!

Contact us: support@eventmaster.ie
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o eml architects

wish every success to
Limerick Masters Swimming Club
on their Gala Day

architects

www.eml.ie

20 Cruises Street
Limerick

(061) 312 249
limerick@eml.ie

63 Fitzwilliam Square
Dublin

(01) 670 7678
dublin@eml.ie
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